
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 279

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 279

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 . Metro Frame Relay Service' (cont'd)

M . Warranties (cont'd)

1 .

	

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (cont'd)

(f) (font .)

If Customer's Prior Network Configuration includes Private Line
Service provided by carrier(s) other than Company (the "Prior
Carrier"), then, for such service, Company will (a) reimburse
Customer the Prior Carrier's published or tariffed local access
installation charges and Private Line Service installation charges
directly related to the Switch Back (the "Qualified Charges") up to
an amount per circuit (as described below) based on the level of
Private Line Service for each relevant circuit in Customer's Prior
Configuration (the "Private Line Switch Back Reimbursement"), and
(b) terminate such Metro Frame Relay Service within ten (10)
calendar days following notice of cancellation or within a period
which is mutually agreed by Company and Customer .

'Effective October 5, 2003 Metro Frame Relay will no longer be available to

	

N
new Customers .

	

N

Issued : September 5, 2003

	

Effective October 5, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 279

5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 .

	

Metro Frame Relay Service (cont'd)

M .

	

Warranties (cont'd)

1 .

	

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (cont'd)

(f) (Cont.)

~~WUc3© ryubn
~L~c>

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

If Customer's Prior Network Configuration includes
Private Line Service provided by carrier(s) other than
Company (the "Prior Carrier"), then, for such service,
Company will (a) reimburse Customer the Prior Carrier's
published or tariffed local access installation charges
and Private Line Service installation charges directly
related to the Switch Back (the "Qualified Charges") up
to an amount per circuit (as described below) based on
the level of Private Line Service for each relevant circuit
in Customer's Prior Configuration (the "Private Line
Switch Back Reimbursement"), and (b) terminate such
Metro Frame Relay Service within ten (10) calendar
days following notice of cancellation or within a period
which is mutually agreed by Company and Customer.
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Issued : September 9, 1999

	

Effective

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

NOV 3 o 1999



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 280

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 280

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 . Metro Frame Relay Service ' (cont'd)

M . Warranties (cont'd)

1 . Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty

	

(cont'd)

(f) (Cont .)

'Effective October 5, 2003 Metro Frame Relay will no longer be available to

	

N
new Customers .

	

N

Issued : September 5, 2003

	

Effective October 5, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

PRIVATE LINE
LEVEL OF
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

SWITCH
LIMIT

BACK
PER

REIMBURSEMENT
CIRCUIT

DS-0 Up to $2,000 in Qualified Charges
DDS Up to $2,500 in Qualified Charges
FT-1 Up to $4,500 in Qualified Charges
DS-1 Up to $5,000 in Qualified Charges
Greater than DS-1 Up to $7,000 in Qualified Charges

Schwam psc


sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 .

	

Metro Frame Relay Service (cont'd)

M .

	

Warranties (cont'd)

1 .

	

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (confd)

(f) (Copt.)

Issued : September 9,1999

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

MO PSG TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 280

sc wb

RED 3E'p 0 9 9999

PRIVATE LINE
LEVEL OF

	

SWITCH BACK REIMBURSEMENT
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

	

LIMIT PER CIRCUIT

DS-0

	

Up to $2,000 in Qualified Charges
DDS

	

Up to $2,500 in Qualified Charges
FT-1

	

Upto $4,500 in Qualified Charges
DS-1

	

Up to $5,000 in Qualified Charges
Greater than DS-1

	

Up to $7,000 in Qualified Charges

CARMLED
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" 'MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

5 . SERVICE DE SCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 . Metro Frame Relay Service ' (cont'd)

M . Warranties (cont'd)

1 .

	

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (cont'd)

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 281

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 281

In the event Customer cancels Metro Frame Relay Service in
accordance with the SSW, and Customer's Prior Network
Configuration includes frame relay service which was provided
by a Prior Carrier, Company will (a) reimburse Customer the
Qualified Charges up to an amount per network node (as
described below) based on the node speed for each relevant
port in Customer's Prior Configuration ("Frame Relay Switch
Back Reimbursement"), and (b) terminate such Metro Frame Relay
Service within ten (10) calendar days following written notice
of cancellation or within a period which is mutually agreed by
both Company and Customer .

FRAME RELAY
NETWORK PORT SPEED

56/64 Kbps
Greater than 56/64K
but less than 1 .5 Mbps
1 .5 Mbps
Greater than 1 .5 Mbps

SWITCH BACK
REIMBURSEMENT LIMIT PER PORT

Up to $1,500 in Qualified Charges

Up to $2,500 in Qualified Charges
Up to $5,000 in Qualified Charges
Up to $6,000 in Qualified Charges

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

'Effective October 5, 2003 Metro Frame Relay will no longer be available to N
new Customers . N

Issued : September 5, 2003 Effective October 5, 2003
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 .

	

Metro Frame Relay Service (cont'd)

M .

	

Warranties (cont'd)

1 .

	

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (contd)

FRAME RELAY
NETWORK PORT SPEED

56164 Kbps
Greater than 56164K
but less than 1 .5 Mbps
1 .5 Mbps
Greater than 1 .5 Mbps

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 281
so

RECD SEp o 9
1999

In the event Customer cancels Metro Frame Relay
Service in accordance with the SSW, and Customer's
Prior Network Configuration includes frame relay service
which was provided by a Prior Carrier, Company will (a)
reimburse Customer the Qualified Charges up to an
amount per network node (as described below) based
on the node speed for each relevant port in Customer's
Prior Configuration ("Frame Relay Switch Back
Reimbursement"), and (b) terminate such Metro Frame
Relay Service within ten (10) calendar days following
written notice of cancellation or within a period which is
mutually agreed by both Company and Customer.

CARMUED
OCj 0 5 2003

~wbfi ~e

	

SsIon

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

SWITCH BACK
REIMBURSEMENT LIMIT PER PORT

Up to $1,500 in Qualified Charges

Up to $2,500 in Qualified Charges
Up to $5,000 in Qualified Charges
Up to $6,000 in Qualified Charges

NOV 3 0 1999
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Issued : September 9, 1999

	

Effective :

NOV 3 0 1999



" " MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 282

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 282

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

15 . Metro Frame Relay Service ' (cont'd)

M . Warranties

	

(cont'd)

1 . Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty

	

(cont'd)

(h) Any Private Line Switch Back Reimbursement or Frame Relay Switch
Back Reimbursement due hereunder as described above shall be due
and payable to Customer on or before sixty (60) calendar days from
Customer's presentment to Company o£ a written statement o£
Qualified Charges and reasonable evidence of payment to the Prior
Carrier (e .g ., canceled check/receipt) by Customer .

(I) Payment of the Private Line Switch Back Reimbursement or Frame
Relay Switch Back Reimbursement shall, at Customer's option and as
indicated in Customer's statement of Qualified Charges, be made by
either (i) a credit against a Customer's then-current charges for
services provided by Company, if any; or, (ii) a check drawn on a
United States bank and payable in United States dollars .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

'Effective October 5,
new Customers .

2003 Metro Frame Relay will no longer be available to N
N

Issued : September 5, 2003 Effective October 5, 2003

Schwam psc
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sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSG TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 282

5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9, 1999

15 .

	

Metro Frame Relay Service (cont'd)

M .

	

Warranties (cont'd)

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

Frame Relay Service Satisfaction Warranty (contd)

w

	

rN~ 016t.~Dr.

RECD SEP 0 91999

(h)

	

Any Private Line Switch Back Reimbursement or Frame
Relay Switch Back Reimbursement due hereunder as
described above shall be due and payable to Customer
on or before sixty (60) calendar days from Customer's
presentment to Company of a written statement of
Qualified Charges and reasonable evidence of payment
to the Prior Carrier (e.g, canceled checktreceipt) by
Customer.

Payment of the Private Line Switch Back
Reimbursement or Frame Relay Switch Back
Reimbursement shall, at Customer's option and as
indicated in Customer's statement of Qualified Charges,
be made by either (i) a credit against a Customer's then-
current charges for services provided by Company, if
any ; or, (ii) a check drawn on a United States bank and
payable in United States dollars .
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1st Revised Page No . 283

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 283

5 SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other ServiceArranqements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService-Voice'

A .

	

Description
MCI WORLDCOM On-Net is an outbound, customized telecommunications service
that may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS or
Dedicated Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . MCI
WORLDCOM On-Net provides a service for single or multi-location companies
using switched, dedicated and card origination, and switched termination .
This service is suitable for calling between company locations .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Toll-Free Service as filed in
this Tariff, except where otherwise specified .

At the Customer's request and where feasible, the Company may permit the
Customer to obtain other forms of access to the Customer's inbound service
terminating location, or the Company may procure other forms of access to
such location . All applicable recurring and non-recurring charges for such
service will be calculated on an individual case basis, in accordance with
the charges assessed by the Local Exchange Carrier or other access
provider . The installation and monthly charges for any interface equipment
associated with such access that is provided by the Company shall be
calculated on an individual case basis . If the Company procures access for
the Customer from the Local Exchange Carrier, the Customer's use of such
access shall be in conformity with the regulations and other terms and
conditions under which the Local Exchange Carrier provides such access .

This tariff is being offered to Missouri customers that originate and
terminate calls within the State . Intrastate service is provided in
conjunction with interstate service .

'Effective January 11, 2004 MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam
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sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 283

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

	

so_~ocerrf pad~qfq
w'nmreacau

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Confd)

	

RECD SEP 0 9 1999
.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice

JAN 1 1 2004

E,I64 ~~Z3
pnbliC t+A9CSOURT~ssi0R

Issued : September 9,1999

A . Description

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net is an outbound, customized
telecommunications service that may include an inbound service option
using Business Line/WATS or Dedicated Access Line terminations
and/or a virtual private network . MCI WORLDCOM On-Net provides a
service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated
and card origination, and switched termination . This service is suitable
for calling between company locations.

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Toll-Free Service as filed in
this Tariff, except where otherwise specified .

At the Customer's request and where feasible, the Company may permit
the Customer to obtain other forms of access to the Customer's inbound
service terminating location, or the Company may procure other forms of
access to such location . All applicable recurring and non-recurring
charges for such service will be calculated on an individual case basis, in
accordance with the charges assessed by the Local Exchange Carrier or
other access provider. The installation and monthly charges for any
interface equipment associated with such access that is provided by the
Company shall be calculated on an individual case basis . If the
Company procures access for the Customer from the Local Exchange
Carder, the Customer's use of such access shall be in conformity with

CANCELLED

	

the regulations and other terms and conditions under which the Local
Exchange Carrier provides such access.

This tariff is being offered to Missouri customers that originate and
terminate calls within the State . Intrastate service, -is provided in
conjunction with interstate service .

NOV 3 0 1999

nerL~c9 ..,5 8 8

Pt_Fli~ Ser!!ice Comnl",c_-:L_
Effectiv

Sandy Chandler .

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd Revised Page No . 284

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO . 284

5 .

	

SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS ANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other ServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService-Voice'

B . DefinitionsapplicabletoMCIWORLDCOMOn-Net Service

The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Half-Net" : A switched connection between a customer premises and a MCI
WORLDCOM Point of Presence which is provided by MCI WORLDCOM or a MCI
WORLDCOM affiliate .

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI WORLDCOM Point of Presence .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customer premises and a MCI
WORLDCOM POP which is not provided by MCI WORLDCOM or a MCI WORLDCOM
affiliate .

'Effective January 11, 2004 MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI EORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No . 3
1st REVISED PAGE NO . 284

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 284
Misisourt Publ'iC

(Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont , d)

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES

ssued : September 11, 2002

RECD SEP 112002
Service Commission

B .

	

Definitions applicable to MCI WORLNCOM On-Net Service

The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Local Network Connection" : A switched connection between a

	

T
customer premises and a MCI WORLDCOM Point of Presence which
is provided by MCI WORLDCOM or a MCI WORLDCOM affiliate .

"Dedicated" :

	

A non-switched connection between a customer premises
and a MCI WORLDCOM Point of Presence .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customer premises and
a MCI WORLDCOM POP which is not provided by MCI WORLDCOM or a MCI
WORLDCOM affiliate .

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

CANCELLED

JA4 1 1 2004
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FILED 0CT 112002

Service Commission

Effective : October 11, 2002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 284

5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9, 1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice

B .

	

Definitions applicable to MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service

The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

+a ooo ®PYO
9

REQ Ssp 09-

	

q 1999

"Half-Net" : A switched connection between a customer premises and a
MCI WORLDCOM Point of Presence which is provided by MCI
WORLDCOM or a MCI WORLDCOM affiliate .

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customer premises
and a MCI WORLDCOM Point of Presence .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customer premises and a
MCI WORLDCOM POP which is not provided by MCI WORLDCOM or a
MCI WORLDCOM affiliate .

C

9G~ 117
1-1 1 1)

,~6ssi®A

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

Effective :

NOV 3 0 1999
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
Is` Revised Page No . 285

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 285

5 . SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS ANDCHARGES, (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other ServiceArranqements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOM On-NetService -Voice' (cont'd)

C .

	

MCI WORLDCOMOn-NetTermPlan

The MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other
tariffed term plans . Customers who subscribe to this service through the
Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions following :

(1) Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate usage
of the following, after the application of promotional and other
discounts : intrastate inbound and outbound usage . Charges for the
following are not included as eligible intrastate charges and will not
receive Term plan Discounts : Directory Assistance usage and surcharges
and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges .

(2) Term Commitment and Renewal Options : A customer must commit to
service for a term of service of either one, two, three, four, or five
years . The term of service will commence no earlier than the fifteenth
of the billing month in which the customer subscribes to the plan . A
plan will automatically renew for an equivalent term and volume
commitment upon expiration of its term unless the customer provides
written notification to cancel the service Term Plan, which must be
received by MCI WORLDCOM no more than 30 days after expiration of the
existing term . If the customer cancels the existing term plan within
30 days after expiration of the existing term, the customer will
receive the discounts for which the customer qualifies during the 30-
day period following the expiration of the existing term of service .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWoridCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 285

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

	

R~;"(~ SEP ® ~q 1999

Issued : September 9, 1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

C.

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Term Plan

The MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all
other tariffed term plans . Customers who subscribe to this service
through the Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions following :

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate
usage of the following, after the application of promotional and
other discounts : intrastate inbound and outbound usage .
Charges for the following are hot included as eligible intrastate
charges and will not receive Term plan Discounts : Directory
Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage
and surcharges .

(2)

	

Term Commitment and Renewal Options: A customer must
commit to service for a term of service of either one, two, three,
four, or five years . The term of service will commence no earlier
than the fifteenth of the billing month in which the customer
subscribes to the plan . A plan will automatically renew for an
equivalent term and volume commitment upon expiration of its
term unless the customer provides written notification to cancel
the service Term Plan, which must be received by MCI
WORLDCOM no more than 30 days after expiration of the
existing term . If the customer cancels the existing term plan
within 30 days after expiration of the existing term, the customer
will receive the discounts for which the customer qualifies during
the 30-day period following the expiration of the existing term of
service .

CANCELLED

JAN 11 2004

Public Servtcs

	

m;ssion
MISSU "- Effective :

NOV 3 0 1 99
99-" 88

MISSOP.a
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Sandy Chandler .

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1" Revised Page No . 286

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 286

5 .

	

SERVICEDESCRIPTIONSANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other ServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService-Voice ' (cont'd)

C . MCIWORLDCOMOn-Net Term Plan(Cont .)

(3) EarlyTerminationCharqes :

(a) CancellationorDiscontinuance WithoutLiability : If : (i)
the customer's use of MCI WORLDCOM service under the service
Term Plan equals or exceeds the Customer's equivalent
annualized minimum volume commitment and (ii) at the time of
termination the customer is enrolled in a new service Term
Plan with a volume commitment which equals or exceeds the
Customer's existing volume commitment, the customer may
terminate service under the Term Plan without liability as
follows : (i) the customer may terminate service at any time
during the last three months of the term of service if the
customer's new service Term Plan's term commitment is one
year ; or (ii) the customer may terminate service at any time
during the last six months of the term of service if the
customer's new service Term Plan's term commitment is equal to
or greater than two years .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 286

5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

	

uufT~
.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

	

RED St~-V a 9 1999
C.

	

MCIWORLDCOMOn-Net_Term Plan Cont1

Issued : September 9, 1999

(3)

	

Early Termination Charges :

(a)	Cancellation or Discontinuance Without Liability : If: (i)
the customer's use of MCI WORLDCOM service under
the service Term Plan equals or exceeds the
Customer's equivalent annualized minimum volume
commitment and (ii) at the time of termination the
customer is enrolled in a new service Term Plan with a
volume commitment which equals or exceeds the
Customer's existing volume commitment, the customer
may terminate service under the Term Plan without
liability as follows : (i) the customer may terminate
service at any time during the last three months of the
term of service if the customer's new service Term
Plan's term commitment is one year, or (ii) the customer
may terminate service at any time during the last six
months of the term of service if the customer's new
service Term Plan's term commitment is equal to or
greater than two years .

CANULL¬D

JAN 1 1 2004

Public Servi a

	

oRtjurtssion

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

NOV 3 0 1999
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Effective :
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
lst Revised Page NO . 287

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 287

5 . SERVICEDESCRIPTIONSANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other ServiceArranqements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService -Voice' (cont'd)

C .

	

MCI WORLDCOMOn-NetTermPlan (cont'd)

(3) EarlyTerminationCharqes :

	

(cont'd)

(b) Cancellation or Discontinuance With Liability : Discontinuance of
all services furnished under the Term Plan prior to the expiration
of the committed term of service constitutes discontinuance of the
plan and the customer will be billed and required to pay an early
termination charge equal to the Underutilization Charge for the
year of termination plus 50 percent of each annual volume
commitment for each year remaining in the unfulfilled term of
service .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 287,

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Confd)

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

C .

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Term Plan (cont'd)

Early Termination Charges : (confd)

(b) Cancellation or Discontinuance With Liability :
Discontinuance of all services furnished under the Term
Plan prior to the expiration of the committed term of
service constitutes discontinuance of the plan and the
customer will be billed and required to pay an early
termination charge equal to the Underutilization Charge
for the year of termination plus 50 percent of each
annual volume commitment for each year remaining in
the unfulfilled tern of service .

Issued : September 9, 1999

	

Effective :

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

lPublic

CANCELLED

RECD Scp 0 3 9999

JAN 1 1 2004
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1s' Revised Page NO . 288

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 288

5 .

	

SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS ANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other ServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOMOn-NetService-Voice' (cont'd)

C .

	

MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetTermPlan (cont'd)

(4) TermCommitment/Discounts, : The following discounts will apply to
the eligible intrastate charges based on the customer's term

D .BillinqIncrements
Except as otherwise specified, all calls are subject to an 18-second minimum
initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second increment, except
for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period
and rounding to the next 60-second increment . If the computed charge
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole
cent .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

'Effective January 11, 2004,
to new customers

MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available N
N

Issued : December 11, 2003 Effective January 11, 2004

commitment .

Term Commitment Discount

1 year 3%
2 year 6%
3 year 9%
4 year 9%
5 year 9%

schwam
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 288

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9,1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

C .

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Term Plan (cont'd)

(4)

	

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply
to the eligible intrastate charges based on the customer's term
commitment .

D .

	

Billing Increments

Term Commitment

	

Discount

1 year

	

3%
2year

	

6%
3 year

	

9%
4year

	

9%
5year

	

9%

CANCELLED

J AP 1 1 2004

PubVIC S ~~~

	

,SSIOR

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

hmfzzca;~nrr1 'pub66~E?C~POVOra© ~~wos~ernrsssr~r

RECD SEP 0 91999

Except as otherwise specified, all calls are subject to an 18-second
minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-
second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment. If
the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded to the nearest whole cent.

Effective

NOV 3 0 1999

NOV 3 0 1999



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC

5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND CHARGES

	

(Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WorldCom On-Net Service - Voice ' (Cont'd)

'Effective January 11, 2004 this service will no longer be available to
new customers .

Issued : June 22, 2005

E .

	

Usage Rates

(I) Per Minute Rates - The following per-minute usage rates will
apply to outbound and inbound usage . Outbound usage charges are
based on origination type, and inbound usage charges are based on
termination type . Card is not available for inbound usage .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO .3
6th Revised Page No .289

Cancels 5th Revised Page No .289

Effective : July 1, 2005

Origination TYPE : OUTBOUND Termination TYPE : OUTBOUND Per-Minute
Rate

Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .1496 I
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .1496
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1596 I
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .1496 I
Dedicated Dedicated $0 .1496 I
Dedicated Switched $0 .1596 I
Switched Local Network Connection $0 .2401
Card Local Network Connection $0 .2501 I
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .2401
Switched//Card Switched $0 .2501 I

Origination TYPE : INBOUND Termination TYPE : INBOUND Per-Minute
Rate

Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .1496 I
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .1496 I
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .2401 I
Switched Local Network Connection $0 .1596 I
Switched Dedicated $0 .1596 I
Switched Switched $0 .2501 1

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
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MCP WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

5 .SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice

E . Usa-qe . Charges

Issued : August 16, 2004

Per Minute Rates - The following per-minute rates will apply to outbound
and inbound usage . Outbound usage charges are based on origination type,
and inbound usage charges are based on termination type . Card is not

(cont'd)

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
5th Revised PAGE NO . 289

CANCELS 4th Revised PAGE NO . 289

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCI WoridCom On-Net Service will not be available
to new customers .

Effective September 1, 2004

available for inbound usage .

ORIGINATION TYPE : OUTBOUND TERMINIATION TYPE : OUTBOUND RATE PER
Minute

Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .1420 I
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .1420 I
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1520 I
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .1420 I
Dedicated Dedicated $0 .1420 I
Dedicated Switched $0 .1520 I
Switched Local Network Connection $0 .2282 I
Card Local Network Connection $0 .2382 I
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .2282 I
Switched/Card Switched $0 .2382 I

ORIGINATION TYPE : INBOUND TERMINIATION TYPE : INBOUND RATE PER
Minute

Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .1420 I
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .1420 I
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .2282 I
Switched Local Network Connection $0 .1520 I
Switched Dedicated $0 .1520 I
Switched Switched $0 .2382 I



5 .

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice' (cont'd)

E .Usage Charges

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

'Effective January 11, 2004
to new customers .

Issued : March 1, 2004

(1) Per Minute Rates
and inbound usa
and inbound us,
available for i .

ORIGINATION TYPE : OUTB

Local Network Connecti
Local Network Connecti
Local Network Connecti
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Switched
Card
Switched/Card
Switched/Card

ORIGINATION TYPE : INBOL

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Switched
Switched
Switched

The following per-minute ..rates will apply to outbound

i type . Card is not

GANCE:LLED

SEP 0 12004

public s
~~~mmiss9on

l JIssOURI

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
3rd Revised PAGE NO . 289

CANCELS 2nd Revised PAGE NO . 289

Mi

	

uri Pubiia

F'EO'0 MAR 01 2004
Service Commission

MCI WorldCom On-Net Service will not be available

30UND

	

RATE PER
Minute

)n $0 .1348 I
$0 .1348 I
$0 .1448 I

)n $0 .1348 I
$0 .1348 I
$0 .1448 I

in $0 .2169 I
in $0 .2269 I

$0 .2169 I
$0 .2269 I

UND

	

RATE PER
Minute

Local Network Connection

	

$0 .1348

	

I
Dedicated

	

$0 .1348 I
Switched

	

$0 .2169 I
Local Network Connection

	

$0 .1448

	

I
Dedicated

	

$0 .1448 I
Switched

	

$0 .2269 I

M'sso rl PtablinServ~Go omml®alon

FILED APR 0 1 2004

f'- on origination type,

Effective April 1, 2004

sennn1
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .9

	

Other_ Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice

	

(cont'd)

E . Usage Charges

I ssued : February 28, 2003

Per Minute Rates - The following pew'
inbound usage . Outbound usage ch

	

10
inbound usage charges are based of

ORIGINATION TYPE :OUTBOUND

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Switched
Card
Switched/Card
Switched/Card

ORIGINATION TYPE :INBOUND

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Switched
Switched
Switched

CANCELS

ey
Public

CANCELLED

112004

PS ;~~

M~

	

~
SSfOR

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 289
1st REVISED PAGE NO . 289

,:a rvlce 0 Public®mmlsalan

RECD FEB 2 8 2003

ly to outbound and
nation type, and
is not available

Effective : April 1, 2003

Misso~ Publio
Servic©

	

mrn satoct

FILED APR 0 12003

for inbound usage .

TERMIN to Per
lute

Local Nt $0 .1279
Dedicate $0 .1279
Switched $0 .1379
Local Network Connection $0 .1279
Dedicated $0 .1279
Switched $0 .1379
Local Network Connection $0 .2061
Local Network Connection $0 .2161
Dedicated $0 .2061
Switched $0 .2161

TERMINATION TYPE :INBOUND Rate Per
Minute

Local Network Connection $0 .1279
Dedicated $0 .1279
Switched $0 .2061
Local Network Connection $0 .1379
Dedicated $0 .1379
Switched $0 .2161



10/11/2002

	

14:57

	

WORLDCOM MW REG PUBLIC POLICY-CH 4 915737511847

	

N0.182

	

9002

MCI WORDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 other Service Arrangements (Cons'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net service - Voice (cont'd)

E.Usa e Charges

4ued : September 11, 2002

Per Minute Rates - The following per-minute rates will apply to outbound and
inbound usage . outbound usage charges are based on origination type, and
inbound usage charges are based on termination type . Card is not available
for inbound usage .

ORIGINATION TYPE :OUTBOUND

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Switched
Card
Switched/Card
Switched/Card

ORIGINATION TYPE ; INBOUND

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Switched
Switched
Switched

TERMINATION TYPE :OUTBOUND

Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Switched
Local Network Connection
Dedicated
switched
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Dedicated
switched

TERMINATION TYPE: INBOUND

Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Switched
Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Switched

017.00

"N5,.0

Carmen L.Feliciano
205 N.Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 289

CANCELS 1st REVISED PAGE NO . 289

Missouri Pub1iC

RECD SEP 112002

Service Commission

Rate Per

	

T/I
Minute

$0 .1213
$0,1213
$0,1313
$0 .1213
$0 .1213
$0 .1313
$0 .1958
$0,2058
$0 .1958
$0 .2058

Rate Per
Minute

$0 .1213
$0 .1213
$0 .1958
$0 .1313
$0 .1313
$0 .2058 T/I

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 112002

Service Commission

Effective : October 11, 2002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 289

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 289

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service-Voice (cont'd)

E.

	

Usage Charges

(1)	PerMinute Rates - The following per-minute rates will apply to outbound and

	

T
inbound usage. Outbound usage charges are based on origination type, and
inbound usage charges are based on termination type . Card is not available
for inbound usage .

	

T

Switched

	

$0.1960
Dedicated

	

$0.1250
Half-Net

	

$0.1250

Half-Net rates will apply to all calls with local origination .

For outbound calls with Local Termination or inbound calls with Local

	

T
origination, a credit of $0.01 per minute will apply . Dedicated origination is

	

T
not available for inbound calls .

	

T

CAm ..CV,

OCR 1~12002

d. ~S Z~ssi®~
a

Issued: May 11, 2001

	

Effective : June 10, 2001

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Serviceoml PublicmmIsalon

REC'D MAY 112009

Missouri Public
Service Commission

FILED JUN 10 2001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9,1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

E .

	

Usage Charges

Per Minute Rates - The following per-minute rates will apply to
usage (both outbound and inbound) .

Switched

	

$0.1960
Dedicated

	

$0.1250
Half-Net

	

$0.1250

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 289

Half-Net rates will apply to all calls with local origination .

RECD SEP 0 9 9999

For calls with Local Termination (as defined herein), a
termination credit of $0.01 per minute Will apply. The
Terminating Credit described above does not apply to Card
Access .

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

MOPI rn
JUN 1 0 ago 1

rublio SM~BSOURIlmission

NOV 3 0 1999
99-5 88

Effective :

NOV 3 0 1999

sennn1
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G . Monthly Recurring Charges :

	

The following monthly recurring charges will
apply :

(1) Shared Access Charge : A $5 .00 monthly minimum charge will apply to each
customer location using switched access . The Customer will be charged
the difference between the Customer's actual usage charges (including
surcharges) and $5 .00 per location during each monthly billing period .

(2) Service Fee : The following monthly service fee per service group, per
toll-free number will apply :

Business Line Terminations :

	

$20 .00
Dedicated Terminations :

	

$50 .00

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MCI WORLDCOM

S . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

COMMUNICATIONS

AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 290
Cancels 1st PAGE NO . 290

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice' (cont'd)

E . Usage Charges (cont'd)

(2) Directory Assistance - A charge of $1 .40 per call will be applied to all
customers of this Service requesting Directory Assistance for numbers
within the state .

F . Non-Recurring Charges : The following non-recurring charges will apply :

Per Order Per Location

Installation $50 $25
Expedite 600 N/A
Cancellation of Order 0 N/A
Service Conversion 50 N/A
Physical Change 50 N/A
Administrative Change 20 N/A

schwam

sennn1
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

E .

	

Usage Charges (cont'd)

(2)

	

Directory Assistance - A charge of $1 .40 per call will be
applied to all customers of this Service requesting Directory
Assistance for numbers within the state .

F .

G . Monthly Recurring Charges :

	

The following monthly recurring

	

M
charges will apply :

1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 290
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 290

Missouri Public

DECD JAN 2 3 2002
"nmmission

Shared Access Charge : A $5 .00 monthly minimum charge will
apply to each customer location using switched access .
The Customer will be charged the difference between
the Customer's actual usage charges (including surcharges)
and $5 .00 per location during each monthly billing period .

(2) Service Fee : The following monthly service fee per
service group, per toll-free number will apply :

Business Line Terminations :

	

$20 .00
Dedicated Terminations :

	

$50 .00

	

M

CANCELLED

JAN 1 1 2004
rind

eS ~~
_/M

PnbIlC tmssion

CERTAIN MATERIAL WAS PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON PAGE NO .291

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 0 5 2002

Service Commission

Issued : January 23, 2002

	

Effective : March 5, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, IL, 60601

Non-Recurring Charges : The following non-recurring charges
will apply :

Per Order Per Location

Installation $ 50 $25
Expedite 600 N/A
Cancellation of Order 0 N/A
Service Conversion 50 N/A
Physical Change 50 N/A
Administrative Change 20 NIA

sennn1
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 290

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

	

EV9- aQ
5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9, 1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

E .

	

Usage Charges (cont'd)

(2)

	

Directory Assistance - A charge of $1 .40 per call will be applied
to all customers of this Service requesting Directory Assistance
for numbers within the state .

F .

	

Non-Recurring Chames: The following non-recurring charges will apply :

$25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CANC O

h1AR 0 5 2002
t:~

PublicSe~R1 tmssion

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

Per Location

lq-LZDE

NOV 3 0 1999
99-5 88

n~issot~ ;.v

Effective :

F1 y~y~8a-Gia~F

NOV 3 0 1999

Per Order

Installation $50
Expedite 600
Cancellation of Order 0
Service Conversion 50
Physical Change 50
Administrative Change 20

sennn1
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MC`I WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
4th REVISED PAGE NO . 291

Cancels 3rd Revised PAGE NO . 291

5 .5ERVICEDESCRIPTIONSANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 OtherServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService-Voice' (cont'd)

H .

	

DStreetVoiceServiceCallingPlan

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D Street Voice Service Calling Plan as described in
the service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com;

may not receive service under any other term plan, including but not limited
to any other Optional Calling Plan, other than LD and Local Online Calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Term Plan ;

must pay a rate that is described as a non-residential, commercial, or
business rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for switched
service ; and,

may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement .

Definitions : For purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service Voice
Outbound Service usage and Inbound Service usage that originate and
terminates in one state .

Usage Charges :
Customers will be charged a $0 .129 per minute rates for eligible Switched
inbound and outbound Intrastate Service .

I . On-Net Plus Program

Eligibility :, To be eligible for this program, customers :

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier
and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for
interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata
toll calling ;

must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in
the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com ;

must be new business customers or existing business customers who
is eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers

	

N

'Effective December 11, 2002, D Street Voice will no longer be available to
new customers

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
3RD REVISED PAGE NO . 291

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 291

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

H . D Street Voice Service Calling Plan'

Usage Charges :

I On-Net Plus Program

Eligibility :
To be eligible for this program, customers :

Missouri Public

RECD NOV 0 8 2002

Service Commissioi -
Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan customers
must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange carrier and the company
both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D street Voice Service Calling Plan as described in the
service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com ;

may not receive service under any other term plan, including but not limited
to any other Optional calling Plan other than LD abd Local online calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Onet Service term plan ; -

must pay rate that is described as non-residential, commercial or business
rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for switched service ;
and, may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement .

Definition for purpose of this plan, the following definitions apply :
"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service
Voice outbound Service usage and Inbound Service usage that originate
and determines in one state .

MULLED
Customers will be charged a $0 .129 per minute for eliigible Switched inbound
and Outbound Intrastate Service .

	

JAN 112004

8y 0/? k, S C?9/
PubfCM

	

Ri
RnssIon

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and
the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate
and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the
WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the
Company's website at www .worldcom .com;

must be new business customers or existing business customers who is
eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

FILED DEC 112002

'Effective December 11, 2002, D Street Voice Service will no longer be available to N
new customers . N

Issued : November 11, 2002 Effective : December 11, 2002
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 AveN .Michigan ri

Suite 1100 ~A`sso or"Al
'~Ic~ii6

asionserf ~+5
Chicago, IL 60618



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 291

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 291

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (COnt'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice(cont'd)

H . D Street voice Service Calling Plan

Missouri Public

RECD MAY 2 9 2002
Service Commission

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan customers
must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange carrier and the company
both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D street Voice Service Calling Plan as described in the
service publication and pricing guide found at www .warldcom .com ;

may not receive service under any other term plan, including but not limited
to any other Optional calling Plan other than LD abd Local online calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Onet Service term plan ;

must pay rate that is described as non-residential, commercial or business
rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for switched service ;
and, may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement .

Definition for purpose of this plan, the following definitions apply :
"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service
Voice outbound Service usage and Inbound Service usage that originate
and determines in one state .

Usage Charges :

Customers will be charged a $0 .129 per minute for eliigible Switched inbound
and Outbound Intrastate Service .

I On-Net Plus Proqram

	

N

Eligibility :
To be eligible for this program, customers :

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and
the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate
and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the
worldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the
Company's website at www .worldcom.com ;

must be new business customers or existing business customers who is
eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

	

N
Missouri Public
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FILED JUN 2 9 2002

Service Commission

mwvv
Wssued : May 29, 2002

	

Effective : June 29, 2002
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, It 60618
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5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

H .

	

D Street Voice Service Cal ling Plan

1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 291
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291

Mi~ssouri Public

RECD JAN 2 3 2002

Service CommissionN
Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :
must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and
the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate
and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D Street Voice Service Calling Plan as described
inthe service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com ;

may not receive service under any other term plan, including but not
limited to any other Optional Calling Plan, other than LD and Local
Online Calling Plan, and WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Term Plan ;

must pay a rate that is described as a non-residential, commercial,
or business rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for
switched service ; and, may not receive service under a Special
Customer Arrangement .

Definitions : For purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service
Voice Outbound Service usage and Inbound service usage that originate
and terminates in one state .

Usage Charges :

Customers will be charged $0 .129 per minute for Eligible Switched inbound
and outbound Intrastate Service .

	

N
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9 2002
s a91
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(rlyS;,laR

CERTAIN MATERIAL PREVIOUSLY ON THIS PAGE WAS MOVED TO PAGE NO .290

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 0 5 2002

Service Commission

Issued : January 23, 2002

	

Effective : March 5, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

	

RECD &Ep

Issued : September 9, 1999

.16

	

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

G .

	

Monthly Recurring Charges : The following monthly recurring charges
will apply:

Shared Access Charge : A $5.00 monthly minimum charge will
apply to each customer location using switched access. The
Customer will be charged the difference between the Customer's
actual usage charges (including surcharges) and $5.00 per
location during each monthly billing period .

(2)

	

Service Fee : The following monthly service fee per service
group, per toll-free number will apply :

Business Line Terminations:

	

$20.00
Dedicated Terminations :

	

$50.00

CANC835D

MAR 0n5 2002

rublc Serw,c`eCaamtnissian
MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

Mlls9sot5;8
8

Sevr,ice ComrkC;U :

Effecti

NOV 3 0 1999



5 .4 OtherServiceArranqements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService -Voice' (cont'd)

UsaqeCharqes :

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage . Customers
will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound
Intrastate Service .

IntrastateUsaqe Rates :

	

lYear
Switched

	

$0 .1448
Dedicated

	

$0 .0744

J .

	

AqentProqram :
Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, the Customer :
must subscribe to this program through a Company-designated agent ; may
receive any discounts or the benefits of any promotional offering ;

not

may not receive service under any other term plan ;

must subscribe to the WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Agent Program as described
in WorldCom's "Service Publication and Pricing Guide" located on WorldCom's
website at www .worldcom .com; and,

must subscribe to exchange service provided by the Company or a Company
affiliate .

Term Commitment and Renewal Options : The Customer must commit to service for a
term of either one or two years (Initial Term) . The term of service will
automatically renew on a month-to-month basis (Extended Term) upon expiration of
its Initial Term and Extended Term(s), unless either the Customer or the Company
provides written notification to terminate the term, which must be received by
the other party no more than 60 days prior to the expiration of the existing
term .

Usaqe Charqes : The following per-minute rates apply during each monthly period
of a Customer's term of service intrastate outbound usage which originates via
Local Network Connection and terminates via switched and Toll Free usage that
originates switched and terminates Local Network Connection .

Per-Minute Rate
$0 .0885

Classifications, Practices and Regulations :

Termination : Either the Customer or the Company may terminate this program for
Cause . For purposes of this program only : (i) as to payment of invoices, "Cause"
shall mean the Customer's failure to pay any invoice within 30 days after the
date of the invoice ; and, (ii) for all other matters, "Cause" shall mean a breach
by the other party of any material provision of this program, provided that
written notice of the breach has been given to the breaching party, and the
breach has not been cured within 30 days after delivery of such notice .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers

	

.N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0

5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO . 291 .0
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

Usage Charges :

sued : July 12, 2002

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to
Usage . Customers will be charged the following per
Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service .

Intrastate Usage rates :	lYear

Switched

	

$0 .1448
Dedicated

	

$0 .0744

J . Agent Proqram :

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program,

must subscribe to this program through a Company-designated agent ;

may not receive any discounts or the benefits of any
promotional offering ;

may not receive service under any other term plan ;

must subscribe to the WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Agent Program
as described in WorldCom's "Service Publication and Pricing Guide"
located on WorldCom's website at www .worldcom .com ; and,

must subscribe to exchange service provided by the Company or a
Company affiliate .

Term Commitment_ and Renewal Options : The Customer must commit to service
for a term of one year (Initial Term) . The term of service will
automatically renew on a month-to-month basis (Extended Term) upon
expiration of its Initial Term and Extended Term(s), unless either the
Customer or the Company provides written notification to terminate the
term, which must be received by the other party no more than 60 days prior
to the expiration of the existing term .

Usage Charges : The following per-minute rates apply during each monthly
period of a Customer's term of service intrastate outbound usage
which originates via Local Network Connection and terminates via switched
and Toll Free usage that originates switched and terminates Local
Network Connection .

Per-Minute Rate
$0 .0885

Classifications, Practices and Regulations :

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N.Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1st REVISED PAGE No . 291 .0

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE No . 291 .0

Mi98ouri PuW(fl

RECD JUL 12 2002

Intrastate Commission
minute rates for

CANCELLED
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Termination : Either the Customer or the Company may terminate this
program for Cause . For purposes of this program only : (i) as to payment
of invoices, "Cause" shall mean the Customer's failure to pay any
invoice within 30 days after the date of the invoice ; and, (ii) for all
other matters, "Cause" shall mean a breach by the other party of any
material provision of this program, provided that written notice of the
breach has been given to the breaching party, and the breach has not been
cured within 30 days after delivery of such notice .
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Service Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-NetService - Voice(cont'd)

Usage charges : Service CommissionThe following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate
Usage . Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for
Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service .

Intrastate Usage rates :	1Year

Switched

	

$0 .1448
Dedicated

	

$0 .0744

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

001410
WGl. '-200q( .0

Missouri Public

RECD MAY 2 9 2002

Missouri Public

HLED JUN 2 9 2002

service Commission

.Issued : May 29, 2002

	

Effective : June 29, 2002
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618
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Cancels 4TH Revised Page No .291 .0 .0

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WorldCom On-Net Service - Voice' (Cont'd)

H .

	

On-Net Plus Program

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier
and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for
interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata
toll calling;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the
WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the
Company's website at www .worldcom .com ;

-must be new business customers or existing business
customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

Usage Chaff:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage .
Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound
and Outbound Intrastate Service .

Effective January 11, 2004 this service will no longer be available to
new customers .

Issued : June 22, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Effective : July 1, 2005

OUTBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR 2 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000 $0 .00001
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0991 $0 .09541
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0991 $0 .09541
DEDICATED LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0991 $0 .09541
DEDICATED DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0991 $0 .09541
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1927 $0 .1857 1
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .1927 $0 .18571
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1927 $0 .18571

INBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR 2 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0991 $0 .09541
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0991 $0 .09541
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1927 $0 .18571
SWITCHED f CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0991 $0 .09541
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .0991 $0 .09541
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1927 $0 .18571

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

5 .SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice' (cont'd)

to new customers .

H . On-Net Plus Program

Issued : August 16, 2004

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier
and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for
interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata
toll calling;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in
the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com ;

-must be new business customers or existing business customers who
is eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

Usaqe Charqes :

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage . Customers
will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
4th REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0

Cancels 3rd Revised PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom On-Net Service will not be available

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Effective September 1, 2004

Intrastate Service .

OUTBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR 2 Year

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000 $0 .0000
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0944 $0 .0909
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0944 $0 .0909
DEDICATED LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0944 $0 .0909
DEDICATED DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0944 $0 .0909
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1835 $0 .1769
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .1835 $0 .1769
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1835 $0 .1769

INBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR 2 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0944 $0 .0909
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0944 $0 .0909
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1835 $0 .1769
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0944 $0 .0909
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .0944 $0 .0909
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1835 $0 .1769



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

" 5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice '

H . On-Net Plu^`-~

Eliqibilit

to new customers .

-must des :
and the
intersta
toll cal

-must re(
(SCA) G
the Wor
the Cou

-must b(
is eli ,

Usage C

The fol
will b
Intras

OUTBOG-

Issued : March 1, 2004

ORIGINAT

LOCAL
NETLOCAL
NETLOCAL
NETDEDICATED

DEDICATED
SWITCHED
SWITCHED
SWITCHED

INBOUND

ORIGINAT

LOCAL
NETLOCAL
NETLOCAL
NETSWITCHED

SWITCHED
SWITCHED

'Effective January 11, 2004,

(contId)

jle6~A/ ,dam

CANCELLED

MCIWorldCom On-Net Service will not

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 291.0 .0

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0
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1:11 Ch APR 01 2004

be available

Effective April 1, 2004

ON TYPE 1 YEAR 2 Year

WORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000 $0 .0000 N/I
WORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0899 $0 .0866 I
WORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0899 $0 .0866 1

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0899 $0 .0866 I
DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0899 $0 .0866 I

/ CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1748 $0 .1685 I
/ CARD DEDICATED $0 .1748 $0 .1685 I
/ CARD SWITCHED $0 .1748 $0 .1685 N/I

ON TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR 2 YEAR

WORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0899 $0 .0866 N/1
WORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0899 $0 .0866
WORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1748 $0 .1685
( CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0899 $0 .0866 I
/ CARD DEDICATED $0 .0899 $0 .0866
/ CARD SWITCHED $0 .1748 $0 .1685 N/I



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

(Cont'd)

Other Service Arranqements (Cont'd)

5 .SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES

5 .4

MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice'

H . On-Net Plus Pram

Issued : December 11, 2003

Service Commission
Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier
and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for
interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata
toll calling ;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement
(SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, '1, or 8 as described in
the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com ;

-must be new business customers or existing business customers who
is eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

Use Chaff;
The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage . Customers
will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound
Intrastate Service .

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2004

(cont'd)

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Cancels

MO PST TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0
1st Revised PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0
Missouri Public

RECD DEC 11 2003

4etbes 8R-mmistoca
FLM JAN 11 Z004

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCOm On-Net Service will not be available
to new customers

N
N

Effective January 11, 2004

OUTBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0856
DEDICATED LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0856
DEDICATED DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1665
SWITCHED J CARD DEDICATED $0 .1665
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1665

INBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION 50 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1665
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1665



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
Ist Revised Page No . 291 .0 .0

Cancels ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0

SERVICE DESCRI PTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .9 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

H .On-Net Plus Program

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange, service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA)
Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 9, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the WorldCom's "Service
Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at
www .worldcom .com ;

must be new business customers or existing business customers who is
eligible for renewal of their contracts ;

Usage Charqes :

The following per-minute usage rates will
Customers will be charged the following per
Outbound Intrastate Service .

.Issued : January 22, 2003
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618
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OUTBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0856
DEDICATED LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0856
DEDICATED DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1665
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .1665
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1665

INBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0856
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1665
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .0856
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1665
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5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (COnt'd)

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .0
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.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

ssued : June 19, 2002

H .On-Net Plus_ Program

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA)
Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the WorldCom's "Service
Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at
www .worldcom .com;

must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible
for renewal of their contracts ;

Usage Charges :

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage .
Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for inbound and
Outbound Intrastate Service .

LAMMED

FEB 01 20

W:~~ ~91T-, 0 V

c 5e penmossfoer,o"

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

MIF$OUF1 PUbli©

FILED JUL. 18 2002

Service Commission

Effective : July 18, 2002

OUTBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0000
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0744
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .0744
DEDICATED LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0744
DEDICATED DEDICATED OR SWITCHED $0 .0744
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .1448
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .1448
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1448

INBOUND

ORIGINATION TYPE TERMINATION TYPE 1 YEAR

LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0744
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION DEDICATED $0 .0744
LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION SWITCHED $0 .1448
SWITCHED / CARD LOCAL NETWORK CONNECTION $0 .0744
SWITCHED / CARD DEDICATED $0 .0744
SWITCHED / CARD SWITCHED $0 .1448



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .1

Cancels 1st Revised PAGE NO . 291 .0 .1

5 SERVICEDESCRIPTIONSANDCHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 OtherServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCIWORLDCOMOn-NetService -Voice' (cont'd)

I .DStreetPlus VoiceServiceCailinq Plan

1 .Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D Street Plus Voice Service Calling Plan as described
in the service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com ;

may not receive service under any term plan, including but not limited to
any other Optional Calling Plan, other than LD and Local Online Calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Term Plan ;

must pay a rate that is described as a non-residential, Commercial,or
business rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for switched
service ; and,

may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement .

2 . Definitions : For purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service Voice
Outbound Service usage and Inbound Service usage that originate and
terminates in one state .

Usage Charges :

Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Eligible
inbound and outbound Intrastate Service .

Switched

	

$0 .1665
Dedicated

	

$0 .0856

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom On-Net Service will not be available

	

N
to new customers

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
lst Revised Page No . 291 .0 .1

Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .1

" . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

	

ff-GD JAN 22 2003
D Street Plus Voice Service Calling Plan

1 . Eligibilitv : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

Tssued : January 22, 2003

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D Street Plus Voice Service Calling Plan as described
in the service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com;

may not receive service under any term plan, including but not limited to
any other Optional Calling Plan, other than LD and Local Online Calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Term Plan ;

must pay a rate that is described as a non-residential, commercial,
or business rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff
switched service ; and,

may not receive service under

2 . Definitions :

	

For purposes of
"Eligible Intrastate Service"
Outbound Service usage and
terminates in one state .
Usage Charges :

Customers will be charged the
inbound and outbound Intrastate
Switched $0 .1665 I
Dedicated $0 .0856 I

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

a Special Customer Arrangement .
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is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service Voice
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following per minute rates for Eligible
Service .
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

D Street Plus Voice Service Calling Plan

1 . Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

W"ouri fbii®

RECD NOV 0 8.,2002

Service Commission

must subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated Internet site ;

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling ;

must subscribe to the D Street Plus Voice Service Calling Plan as described
in the service publication and pricing guide found at www .worldcom .com ;

may not receive service under any term plan, including but not limited to
any other optional Calling Plan, other than - LD and Local Online Calling
Plan, and WorldCom On-Net Voice Services Term Plan ;

must pay a rate that is described as a non-residential, commercial,
or business rate in the applicable local exchange service tariff for
switched service ; and,

may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement .

2 . Definitions : For purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :
"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as WorldCom On-Net Service Voice
outbound service usage and Inbound Service usage that originate and
terminates in one state .

Usage Charges :

customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Eligible
inbound and outbound Intrastate Service .

Switched $0 .1448
Dedicated $0 .0744

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

COMM

Issued : November 11, 2002

	

Effective : December 11, 2002
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave
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ServiceDescriptionandCharges (Cont'd)

5 .4

	

OtherServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WorldComOn-Net ServiceVoice (con't)'

Local and Lonq Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Lonq Distance
Service-Trunksolution/LocalandLonqDistanceService LineSolutionII

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and
the Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .worldcom .com; ("Companion
Interstate Service") and to certain exchange service as described in the
appropriate Company-affiliate exchange service tariff ("Companion Local
Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement
SCA Types 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 11, or 12 as
described in The Guide .

Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom
On-Net Service-Voice Outbound Service (excluding Card)
usage that originates and terminates in one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services
Option 1 Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the
U .S . Mainland and Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska,
Hawaii, Puerto

	

Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI .

"Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to
the plan, are receiving service under this tariff and the document
containing the Companion Interstate Service .

"New customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the
plan, are not receiving service under this tariff and the document
containing the Companion Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurrinq Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan .
This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly
recurring charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion
Local Service . Offering A is available on a per-Local Line
basis, Offering B is available on a per-Local Trunk basis
and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 or ISDN-PRI
basis . The following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offerinq Monthly Recurrinq Charqe (per line, trunk -1 or ISDN PRI)

A

	

$65 .00
B

	

$65
C

	

$1,400

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom Service will no longer be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Lend Distance Service
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Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .2

Issued : June 11, 2003

Trunk Solutioocal andLonaDistanceService-Lnne Solution II

	

T
Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
calling and as its carrier for lntraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan as described in
the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on the
Company s website at www .worldcom .com ; ("Companion Interstate Service") and to
certain exchange service as described in the appropriate Company-affiliate
exchange service tariff ("Companion Local Service') concurrent with enrollment
in this plan ;

	

'

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement
SCA Guide Types 1, 2, 3, 9, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 as described in The Guide .
Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .
"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto
Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI .
"Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of

	

subscription to the plan,
are receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service .
"New customers" are customers who, at the time of

	

subscription to the plan, are
not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

Monthly_ Recurring Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan . This
charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring
charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service .
Offering A is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on a
per-Local Trunk basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 basis
or ISDN -PRI Basis . The following Monthly recurring charges apply :

	

N
Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge (per line, trunk or T-1 or ISDN PRI) N
A

	

$35 .
B

	

65
C

	

1,560

CANCKLED

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

AUG 1 8 2003
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Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .2

. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan as described in
the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on the
Company s website at www .worldcom .com; ("Companion Interstate Service") and to
certain exchange service as described in the appropriate Company-affiliate
exchange service tariff ("Companion Local Service') concurrent with enrollment
in this plan ;

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement
SCA Guide Types 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 as described in The Guide .

	

N

Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

aofvio .

	

fl Won

REn APR 01 ?883

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto
Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI .

"Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of

	

subscription to the plan,
are receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service .

"New customers" are customers who, at the time of

	

subscription to the plan, are
not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurrinq Charges :

A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan . This
charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring
charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service .
Offering A is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on a
per-Local Trunk basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 basis . The
following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offering

	

Monthl Recurring Charge (per line trunk or T-1
A

	

.00

CAtcMLLED

JUL 112003

R

ssued : April 1, 2003

	

Effective : May 2, 2003
Ca rmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave
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MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .2

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

Wssued : January 10, 2003

M1986 rl Publio
AervICde Gommieeien

RECD JAM 10 2003

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan as described
in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com; ("Companion Interstate Service")
and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate Company-
affiliate exchange service tariff ("Companion Local Service") concurrent with
enrollment in this plan ;

must subscribe to service under S ecial Customer Arrangement
SCA Types 1, 2, 3, A, 5, 6, '7 or

	

as described in The Guide .
Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option
1 Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland
and Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto
Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI .

"Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the
plan, are receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service .

"New customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription

	

the plan,
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurrinq__Charges :

A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan . This
charge is identical to, and shall not

	

be in addition to, any monthly recurring
charge applicable

	

to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service .
Offering A is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on
a per-Local Trunk basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 basis .
The following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge (per line, trunk or T-1)
A

	

$55 .00
B

	

65
C

	

1,560

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Carmen L .Peliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, It 60618
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CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .3

5 .

	

ServiceDescriptionandCharges (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other ServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCIWorldComOn-NetServiceVoice (con't)'

LocalandLongDistance Service PlusPlan/LocalandLonqDistance Service-
Trunksolution/LocalandLonqDistanceServiceLine SolutionII (cont'd)

Benefits :
OfferingA :
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service,
Eligible Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described
in the Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .
Offering B and Offering C : Upon installation of Companion
Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the customer will receive
an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local Trunk or Per-
Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii)
Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period . Customers whose usage
exceeds this allotment in any monthly period will be charged $0 .05 per
minute for Eligible Intrastate Service that exceeds the allotment (Overage
Usage Charge) . When a call under this offering begins prior to the
completion of customer's monthly allotment and ends after completion of the
allotment, the customer will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible
Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after completion
of the allotment . For customers enrolling in this plan after the first day
of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing
cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the
billing cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle . The
portion of a Customer's allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a
monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as
described in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .
Discounts :
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
discounts applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service .

For Offering A and B the Company will provide a 10 percent discount
On the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly recurring charges for
optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other discounts,
in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be eligible for
this discount the Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the Company's
reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's
offer in absence of any further inducement, 2) commit to a new term
of service for 2 years or greater .

For Offering C the Company will provide a 5, 10 or 15 percent discount
on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly recurring charges
for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be
eligible for this discount the Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the
Company's reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another
exchange carrier's offer in absence of any further inducement, 2) commit
to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1 year for a 5%
discount,2 years for a 10% discount, and 3 years for a 15% discount .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom Service will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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Service Description and Charges (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements(Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WorldCom On-Net Service VoiceLcon't)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local d'[i~L ~deDi'S'~ar

	

sl9i*iQX-
Trunk solution/Local and Lonq Distance Service Line Solution II ( cont'd)
Benefits :

RECD SE P 12 2003

Offering A :
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service,
Eligible Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described
in the Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .
Offering B and Offering C : Upon installation of Companion
Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the customer will receive
an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local Trunk or Per-
Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii)
Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period . Customers whose usage
exceeds this allotment in any monthly period will be charged $0 .05 per
minute for Eligible Intrastate Service that exceeds the allotment (Overage
Usage Charge) . When a call under this offering begins prior to the
completion of customer's monthly allotment and ends after completion of the
allotment, the customer will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible
Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after completion
of the allotment . For customers enrolling in this plan after the first day
of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing
cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the
billing cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle . The
portion of a Customer's allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a
monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as
described in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .
Discounts :
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
discounts applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service .

For Offering A and B the Company will provide a 10 percent discount

	

N/T
On the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly recurring charges for

	

I
optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other discounts, I
in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be eligible for I
this discount the Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the Company's
reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's
offer in absence of any further inducement, 2) commit to a new term

	

I
of service for 2 years or greater .

	

I

For Offering C the Company will provide a 5, 10 or 15 percent discount I
on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly recurring charges
for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other

	

I
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be

	

I
eligible for this discount the Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the
Company's reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another

	

I
exchange carrier's offer in absence of any further inducement, 2) commitl
to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1 year for a 5%

	

I
discount,2 years for a 10% discount, and 3 years for a 15% discount . NIT
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Effective October 12, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
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Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)
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MCI WorldCom On-Net Service Voice . con'ti

Benefits :

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Wr°n JUL 1s 2U03
Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Long Distance
Service-Trunk solution/Local and Long Distance Service Line Solution
II ( cony)

Offering A :
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate
Service, Eligible Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service
usage as described in the Companion Local Service tariffs or other
appropriate governing document .
Offering B and Offering C : Upon installation of Companion
Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the customer will
receive an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local
Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate
Usage and (ii) Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period .
Customers whose usage exceeds this allotment in any monthly period
will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible Intrastate Service that
exceeds the allotment (Overage Usage Charge) . When a call under this
offering begins prior to the completion of customer's monthly
allotment and ends after completion of the allotment, the customer
will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible Intrastate Service for
the portion of the call occurring after completion of the allotment .
For customers enrolling in this plan after the first day of a billing
cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing cycle
or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the
billing cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle .
The portion of a Customer's allotment that is not exhausted at the end
of a monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service
usage as described in Companion Local Service tariffs or other
appropriate governing document .
Discounts :
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
discounts applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion
Local Service .
Customers with a one year contract who subscribes to service under SCA
Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 who , at the N
time of the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract
for a second one year period will receive a 5 percent discount
applied to monthly recurring plan charges, monthly recurring
feature and feature package charges incurred during the second year,
in lieu of all other discounts . The 5 percent discount will remain in
place for each subsequent year the customer renews service .

In lieu of the 5 percent discount above a customer with a one-year
contract who, at the expiration date of the initial term, renew their
contract for a second one year period will receive a 10 percent
discount applied to monthly recurring plan charges monthly recurring
feature and feature package charges incurred during the second year,
in lieu of all other discounts . This discount is in response to
competitive marketplace conditions and to be eligible for this
discount the existing or prospective Customer must demonstrate to the
company's reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another exchange
carrier's offer in absence of any further inducement to subscribe, or
remain subscribed to the company's exchange service . The 10 percent
discount will remain in place for each subsequent Missouri Public
customer renews service . sOR11©o o0mrf11cSit?Jf9

(D)
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.16 MCI-WORLDCOM On-Net S ervice - Voice (cont'd)

Benefits :

In lieu of the 5 percent discount above a customer with a one-year contract who,
at the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract for a second one-year
period wilt receive a 10 percent discount applied to monthly recurring plan
charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package charges incurred during
the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . This discount is in response to
competitive marketplace conditions and to be eligible for this discount the
gcisting or prospective Customer must demonstrate to the Company's reasonable

N

	

C&etisfaction that it will accepr t another exchange carrier's offer in absence of
y further inducement to suEscribe, or remain subscribed to the Company's
change service . The 10 percent discount will remain in place for each

r4

	

ibsequent year that the customer renews service .

lieu of the 5 or 10 percent discount s above a customer with a one-year
::7x- contract who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract for a

second one-year period will receive a 10 percent discount applied to monthly
,~securringp an charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package
lharges incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . To be
eligible for this 10 percent discount customers must subscribe to Offering A as
4described in this plan and subscribe to this plan via a Company-designated
Internet site . This 10 percent discount will remain in place for each subsequent
year that the customer renews service .

*Issued : June 11, 2003

Service Gommimion

RPCD JUN 112003
Local and Lo

on
Distance Service Plus Plan Local and Long Distance Service

	

T
Trunk Solution Local an Long Distance Service-Line Solution II

	

T
(Cont,d)

Offering A : Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service,
Eligible Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described in
the Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document .

Offerin B and 0fferin C : Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and
Companion Loca Service, the customer will receive an allotment of 1,250 minutes
per monthly period per-Local Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used for (i)
Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii) Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly
period . Customers whose usage exceeds this allotment in any monthly period .will
be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible Intrastate Service that exceeds the
allotment (Overage Usage Charge) . When a call under this offering begins prior
to the completion of customer s monthly allotment and ends after completion of
the allotment, the customer will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible
Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after completion of the
allotment . For customers enrolling in this plan after the first day of a billing
cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing cycle or whose
enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the billing cycle, the
allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle . The portion of a Customer's
allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a monthly billing period will not
carry over to the next month .
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as
described in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .

Discounts :
Thesediscounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any discounts
applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service .

Customer with a one-year contract who subscribes to service under SCA Type 1, 2,
3, 4, 5, 6, 7 or 8 and who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew their
contract for a second one-year period will receive a 5 percent discount applied
to monthly recurring plan charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package
charges incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . The 5
percent discount will remain in place for each subsequent year that the customer
renews service .

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

suite 1100
Chicago, It 60618

Effective : July 11, 2003
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.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)
n

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan (Cont,d)

	

RECD JAN 1 0 200
Benefits :
Offerin A : Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion
ocvice, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate

Service, Eligible Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as
described in the Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate
governing document .
Offering B and Offerin C : Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service
an ompanron oca ervice, the customer will receive an allotment of 1,250
minutes per monthly period per-Local Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used
for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii) 'Eligible Intrastate Service in that
monthly period . Customers whose usage exceeds this allotment in any,monthl
period will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible Intrastate Service that
exceeds the allotment (Overage Usage Charge) . When a call under this offering
begins prior to the completion of customer's monthly allotment and ends after
completion of the allotment, the customer will be charged $0 .05 per minute for
Eligible Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after
completion of the allotment . For customers enrolling in this plan afer the
first day of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of
a billing cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of
the billin cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle . The
portion of9 a Customer's allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a
monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .
In addition,

	

the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage, as
described in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing
document .
Discounts :
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
discounts applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service .
Customer with a one-year contract who subscribes to service under SCA Type 1,
2 3, 4, 5, 6 7 or B and who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew
their contracf for a second one-year period will receive a 5 percent discount
applied to monthly recurring pllan charges, monthly recurring feature and
feature package charges incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other
discounts . The 5 percent discount will remain in place for each subsequent
year that the customer renews service .
In lieu of the 5 percent discount above a customer with a one-year contract
who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract for a second
one-year period will receive a 10 percent discount applied to monthly
recurring plan charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package charges
incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . This discount
is in response to competitive marketplace conditions and to be eligible for
this discount the existing or prospective Customer must demonstrate to theCompany's reasonable satisfaction that it will accept another exchange
carrier's offer in absence of any further inducement to subscribe, or remain
subscribed to the Company's exchange service . The 10 percent discount willremain in place for each subsequent year that the customer renews service .
In lieu of the 5 or 10 percent discount s above a customer with a one-year
contract who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract for
a second one-year period will receive a 10 percent discount applied to monthly
recurring plan charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package
charges incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . To
be eligible for this 10 percent discount customers must subscribe to Offering
A as described in this plan and subscribe to this plan
via a Company-designated Internet site . This 10 percent discount will remain
in place for each subsequent year that the customer renews service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Carmect Lbgt1S
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618
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offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under
The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed
at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered
in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this Tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On-net Services Option 1 under
The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2 and
Companion Intrastate Service Companion Interstate Service under The
Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to
WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI
WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
interLATA service only .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom Service will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .
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5th REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .4
CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO . 291 .0 .4

Service Description and Charqes (Cont'd)

5 .4 Other Service Arranqements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WorldCom On-Net Service Voice (con't)'

Local and Lonq Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Lonq Distance
Service-Trunk solution/Local and Lona Distance Service Line Solution
II ( cont'd)

Early Termination :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate
service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only
offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
the plan service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff
and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service

Schwam psc
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Service DescriPtion and Charge s Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WorldCom On-Net Service Voice (con't)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Long Distance
Service-Trunk solution/Local and Long Distance Ser ice . Line Solution
II ( cont'd)

	

T°'°'

	

` ' """ "'

Early Termination : Service Commission
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate
service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only
offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
the plan service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff
and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under
The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed
at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered
in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this Tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On-net Services Option 1 under
The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2 and
Companion Intrastate Service Companion Interstate Service under The
Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to
WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI
WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
interLATA service only .

CANCELLED

JAN 1 1 2004
13Y ~ - )es
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Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Long Distance
Service-Trunk solution/Local and Long Distance Service Line Solution
IT ( cont'd)

In lieu of the 5 or 10 percent discount above a customer with a

	

N
one-year contract who, at the expiration of the initial term,
renew their contract for a third one-year period will receive a
15 percent discount applied to monthly recurring plan charges,
monthly recurring feature and feature package charges incurred
during the third year, in lieu of all other discounts . This
discount is in response to competitive marketplace conditions and
to be eligible for this discount the existing or prospective
Customer must demonstrate to the Company's reasonable
satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's offer
in absence of any further inducement to subscribe, or
remain subscribed to the Company's exchange service . The 15
percent discount will remain in place for each subsequent year
that the customer renews service .

	

N

Early Termination :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate
service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only
offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
the plan service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff
and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under
The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed
at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered
in Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this Tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On-net Services Option 1 under
The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri P .S .C . Tariff No . 2 and
Companion Intrastate Service Companion Interstate Service under The
Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to
WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI
WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
interLATA service only .

"MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS MOVED TO PAGE 291 .0 .4 .1

Mis~f~~Pi Public
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5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .9 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)
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' O

01 Issued : June 11, 2003
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

Misso~ri Public
service ommiasion

RK.) JUN 112003
Local and Lon

	

Distance Service Plus Plan Local and Long Distance Service

	

T
Trunk So ution Local and Lonp Distance Service-Line Solution II

	

T
(Cont, d)

Earl Termination :
Termination o Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who
terminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, the plan
service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this
tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed
at the time of subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will then
be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under The Guide to which
the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, Companion Interstate
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net
Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
under this tariff .
For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The
Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
interLATA service only .

Other Conditions :
Services un er this plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts or
promotions including any term plan discounts except that customers will receive
the benefits of the On-Net Plus Program for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service
and Intrastate Card Service Usage .

I£ Customer receives service under SCA Types 6, 7 and 8 and subscribes to
domestic long distance service in combination with this plan, any discounts
applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage Usage Charges .

p Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will
~~, .. receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .
-° The following disclaimers apply to Stand Alone Local Plus Program

Line-based Service in addition to those set forth in the service
Attachment . Customer understands that use of the Service is restricted

EN-in the following manner : (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location,
C4

	

~,,(ii) Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device
in connection with the Service ; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the

cLQco

	

service in any call center environment or in connection with any similar
D such application . CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION

OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICE WILL RESULTd IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY WORLDCOM . WorldCom will
A install the Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange
CL carrier's smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer will be

responsible for all inside wiring and special construction charges .

Effective : July 11, 2003

Misso8ri Pu~lic
service

	

®mm salon

FII9 .jUL 112003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
. 5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)
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"Issued : April 1, 2003

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan (Cont,d)
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Earl Termination :
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ervice : The following provisions will apply to customers whoterminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri -Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . , the plan
service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this
tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the
service offering under this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed
at the time of subscription to this plan . -
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will then
be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under The Guide to which
the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .
For new customers who disconnect Companion Locai Service only offered in Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, Companion Interstate
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to WoridCom On Net
Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
under this tariff.
For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The
Guide and MC:I WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
interLATA service only .
Other Conditions :
Services un er

	

is plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts or
promotions including any term plan discounts except that customers will receive
the benefits of the On-Net Plus Program for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service
and Intrastate Card Service Usage .
If Customer receives service under SCA Types 6,, 7 and 8 and subscribes to
domestic long distance service in combination with this plan

'
any discounts

applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage sage Charges .
Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will
receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .
The following disclaimers apply to Stand Alone Local Plus Program

	

N
Line-based Service in addition to those set forth in the Service
Attachment . Customer understands that use of the Service is restrictedin the following manner : (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location,
(ii) Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device
in connection wih the Service ; and (iii) customer may not utilize the
Service in any call center environment or in connection with any similar
such application . CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION
OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICE WILL RESULT
IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY WORLDCOM . WorldCom willinstall the Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange
carrier's smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer will be
responsible for all inside wiring and special construction charges .

	

N
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Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

.

	

5 .9 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.16 MCI WORLDCOM On-Net Service - Voice (cont'd)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan (Cont,d)

Earl Termination :
Termination o£ Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who
terminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not
subscribe to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, the plan
service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this
tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff and The Guide to which the customer
subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and
Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer
will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under The
Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this
plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, Companion
Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this
tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to
WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom
On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in B Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc, P .S .C . Tariff No . 2, and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The
Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate
~nterLATA service only .

Other Conditions :
Services under this plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts or
promotions including any term plan discounts except that customers will
receive the benefits of the On-Net Plus Program for Domestic Intrastate
Inbound Service and Intrastate Card Service Usage .

If Customer receives service under SCA Types 6, 7 and 8 and subscribes to
domestic long distance service in combination with this plan, any discounts
applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage Usage Charges .

Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will
receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .4
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .4 .1

5 .

	

Service Descript ion and Charqes (Cont' d)

5 .4

	

Other Service__Arrangements	(Cont'd)

.16

	

MCI WorldCom On-Net Service Voice

	

(con' t)

Local and Long Distance Service Plus Plan/Local and Long Distance
Service-Trunk solution/Local and Long Distance Service Line Solution
II(.cont'd)

Other Conditions :
Services under this plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts
or promotions including any term plan discounts except that customers
will receive the benefits of the On-Net Plus Program for Domestic
Intrastate Inbound Service and Intrastate Card Service Usage .

If Customer receives service under SCA Types 6, 7 and 8 and subscribes
to domestic long distance service in combination with this plan, any
discounts applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage
Usage Charges .

Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet
site will receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .

The following disclaimers apply to Local and Long Distance Service
Plus Plan/Local and Long Distance Service-Trunk solution/Local and
Long Distance Service Line Solution II Service in addition to those
set forth in the Service Attachment . Customer understands that use of
the Service is restricted in the following manner : (i) Customer is
limited to 30 lines per location, (ii) Customer may not utilize auto-
dialers or any similar type of device in connection with the Service ;
and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call center
environment or in connection with any similar such application .
CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING
RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE
TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY WORLDCOM . WorldCom will install the
Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange carrier's
smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer will be responsible
for all inside wiring and special construction charges .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON PAGE 291 .0 .4

Issued : July 18, 2003

	

Effective August 18, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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-MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
3rd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .6

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .6
SECTION 13 - MCI WORLDCOM ON-NET LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements

Local and Long Distance -Line Solution'

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, the customer :

must designate the Company as its local exchange service carrier and the Company
both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance -Line Solution as described in
the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com ; ("Companion Interstate Service")
and must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance -Line Solution offered in
the MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff No . 3 .

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement SCA Guide Types
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15 and 16 as described in The Guide .

	

N

Definitions
For The purpose of this plan the following definitions apply :
Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI Worldcom ON-Net Service Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .

Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI WorldCom On-Net Service Option 1
Outbound Service (excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland,
Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the US Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

Existing customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan,
are receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate service .

New customers are customers who, at the time of subscribtion to the plan, are
not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service

Monthly Recurring Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for the Offering under this plan .
This charge is identical to, and sha11 not be in addition to, any monthly
recurring charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion
Intrastate Service . The Offer is available on a per-Local Line basis . The
following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge (Unlimited)
Unlimited

	

S60

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition
to, discounts applicable to Companion Intrastate Service and Companion
Interstate Service .

Customers committing to a new term service that equals or exceeds 1 year
for a 5 percent discount, 2 years foe a 10 percent discount, or 3 years for
a 15 percent discount will receive applicable discounts applied to
Eligible Charges, in lieu of all other discounts

Termination of Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who
terminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only under this
tariff, Companion Interstate Service offered under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service offered in MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff
No . 2 ., will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff and The Guide to which the customer
subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom Service will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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SECTION 13 - MCI WORLDCOM ON-NET LOCAL EXCHANGE SERk4g~soup0 Public
Service Description and Charges

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements

	

RECD SE P 1 2 2003
Local and Long Distance -Line Solution

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, the customer :seNice Commission

must designate the Company as its local exchange service carrier and the Company
both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling
and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance -Line Solution as described in
the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .worldcom .com; ("Companion Interstate Service")
and must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance -Line Solution offered in
the MCI Worldcom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff No . 3 .

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement SCA Guide Types
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, or 10 as described in The Guide .

Definitions
For The purpose of this plan the following definitions apply :
Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI Worldcom ON-Net Service Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .

Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI Worldcom On-Net Service Option 1
Outbound Service (excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland,
Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the US Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .
Existing . customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan,
are receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate service .

New customers are customers who, at the time of subscribtion to the plan, are
not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the
Companion Interstate Service

Monthl Recurrin Charges :
A monthly recurring c arge will apply for the Offering under this plan .
This charge is identical to, and sha11 not be in addition to, any monthly
recurring charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion
Intrastate Service . The Offer is available on a per-Local Line basis . The
following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge Unlimited
Unlimited

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition
to,discounts applicable to Companion Intrastate Service and Companion
Interstate Service .
Customers committing to a new term service that equals or exceeds 1 year
for a 5 percent discount, 2 years foe a 10 percent discount, or 3 years for
a 15 percent discount will receive applicable discounts applied to
Eligible Charges, in lieu of all other discounts
Termination of Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who
terminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe
to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only under this
tariff, Companion Interstate Service offered under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service offered in MCI Worldcom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff
No . 2 ., will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to
the service offering under this tariff and The Guide to which the customer
subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

CANCELLED

JAN 1 1 2004

205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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Effective October 12, 2003
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
1st REVISED PAGE N0. 291 .0.6

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .0.6
5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Local and Lonq Distance - Line Solution

EIiE~: To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the Company both as its interexchange
service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance-Line Solution as described in the Company's "Service

	

T
Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on the Company's website at www.worldcom .com;
("Companion Interstate Service") and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate
Company-affiliate exchange service tariff ("Companion Local Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement SCA Guide Types 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,

	

T
or 10 as described in The Guide.

Definitions :

MISS® ri Public
Service ~ommiesion

T

RPM APR 14 2003

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

	

OCR. 1 2
2003

Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorIdCom On-Net Service-Voice

	

tbpund Spfvic, e (exciludf~
Card) usage that originates and terminates in one state .
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Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1 Outb®9RR WIldh (excluding
Card) usage thatoriginates in the U.S . Mainland and Hawaii and terminates in the U.S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii,
Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI.

Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are receiving service under this
tariff and the document containing the Companion Interstate Service .

New customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are not receiving service under this
tariff and the document containing the Companion Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurring Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for the Offering under this plan . This charge is identical to, and shall not be
in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local
Service .

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge (unlimited)
Unlimited $60

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any discounts applicable to
Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service.

A Customer with a one-year contract who subscribes to service under SCA Guide Types 6, 7, 8, 9, or 10 and who,
at the expiration of the initial term, renew their contract for a second one-year period will receive a 5 percent
discount applied to monthly recurring plan charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package charges
incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . The 5 percent discount will remain in place for each
subsequent year that the customer renews service .

Termination of Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered Brooks Fiber Communications of
Missouri Inc . P.S.C, Tariff No . 2, the plan service offered under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service
under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under
this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

Issued : April 14, 2003

	

Effective : May 15, 2003
Carmen L.Feliciano
205 N.Michigan Ave
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .6

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)
Business Unlimited Program RF in APR o 12003
Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

. must 'designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the Companyboth as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

.Issued : April 1, 2003

must subscribe to the Business Unlimited Program as described in the Company's
Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on the Company's websiteat www .worldcom .com- ("Companion Interstate Service") and to certain exchange

service as described in the appropriate Company-affiliate exchange service tariff
("Companion Local Service") concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;
must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement SCA Guide Types 6, 7,
8, 9, or 10 as described in The Guide .
Definitions :
For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :
Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one
state .
Eliqible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1
Outbound Service (excluding Card) usaqe that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S .
Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI .
Existing customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are
receivincT service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .
New customers" are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan are not
receivin4 service under this tariff and the document containing the companion
Interstate Service .
Monthly Recurring Charges :
Fmon

	

y recurring c arge will atply for the Offering under this plan . This charge
is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge
applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service .
offering MonthlyRecurring.Chargeunlimited)
Unlimited

	

$ 60

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
isc3'oun~applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service .

A Customer with a one-year contract who subscribes to service under SCA Guide T pes
6, 7, 8, 9, or 10 and who, at the expiration of the initial term, renew heir
contract for a second one-year period will receive a 5 percent discount applied to
monthly recurring plan charges, monthly recurring feature and feature package
charges incurred during the second year, in lieu of all other discounts . The 5
percent discount will remain in place for each subsequent year that the customer
renews service .
Termination of Service : The following provisions will apply to customers who
terminate service, continue to maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to
other service offerings under this tariff :
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc . P .S ., Tariff No . 2 the plan service offered
under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under tiis tariff will terminate
and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under
this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

jJUD11V V-W
Carmen L .Felician~'~'
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
2nd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .7

Cancels 1" Revised Page No . 291 .0 .7

SECTION 13 - MCI WORLDCOM ON-NET LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

13 .13

	

Local andLonqDistance-LineSolution'

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service under this tariff
and Companion Intrastate Service offered in MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO
PSC Tariff No . 2 ., Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service will terminate and the customer will then be automatically
re-subscribed to the service offering under The Guide to which the customer
subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service under this tariff,
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service
offered in MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff No . 2 ., will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net
Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice
under MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO PSC Tariff No . 2 .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service under this tariff and
Companion Intrastate Service offered in MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc . MO PSC
Tariff No . 2 ., Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The
Guide .

Other Conditions :
services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any
discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts .

Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site
will receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .

The following disclaimers apply to Local and Long Distance-Line Solution

	

T
Line-based Service in addition to those set forth in the Service Attachment .

	

T
Customer understands that use of the Service is restricted in the following
manner : (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location, (ii) Customer may
not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in connection with
the Service ; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call
center environment or in connection with any similar such application .
CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS
ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE
SERVICE BY WORLDCOM . WorldCom will install the Line-based Service from the point
of the local exchange carrier's smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer
will be responsible for all inside wiring and special construction charges .

'Effective January 11, 2004, MCIWorldCom Service will no longer be available N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
1st REVISED PAGE NO. 291 .0.7

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .0.7

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Local and Long Distance - Line Solution (Cont'd)

Misso8ri Put~lto
service

	

omrh 591on

REEP'B APR 14 2003

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of
Missouri Inc . P .S.C, Tariff No. 2, and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The
Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will then be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time
of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of
Missouri Inc . P.S.C, Tariff No. 2, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to WorldCom On Net
Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff.

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks Fiber Communications of
Missouri Inc . P.S.C, Tariff No . 2 and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The
Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically
subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net
Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only .

Other Conditions :
Services under this plan, including Interstate Inbound Service and Interstate Card Service may not receive the
benefits of any discounts or promotions including any term plan discounts except that customers will receive the
benefits of the On-Net Plus Program for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service and Intrastate Card Service Usage .

Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will receive Electronic Billing
invoicing only.

The following disclaimers apply to Local and Long Distance - Line Solution Line-based Service in addition

	

T
to those set forth in the Service Attachment. Customer understands that use of the Service is restricted in the
following manner: (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location, (ii) Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any
similar type of device in connection with the Service ; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call
centerenvironment or in connection with any similar such application . CUSTOMER EXPRESSLYACKNOWLEDGES
THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICEWILL RESULT IN
THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY WORLDCOM. WorldCom will install the Line-based Service
from the point of the local exchange carrier's smart-jackto the Customer's premises . Customerwill be responsible for
all inside wiring and special construction charges .

CANCELLED

JAN 11 2004
~3ya11(1 RS 0. 0, q
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Effective : May 15, 2003
Carmen L.Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES -(Cont'd)
5 .4 Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Business Unlimited Program (Cont'd)

MO~ PSC~ ,TARIFF NO . 3
SSOgA

G
PUNIIC 91 .0 .1

Service ssion

RECD APR 0 12003
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks
Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc . P .S .CTariff No . 2, and Companion Intrastate
Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion IntrastateService under this tariff will terminate and the customer will then be
automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under The Guide to which the
customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered inBrooks Fiber Communications of Missouri Inc . P .S .C, Tariff No . 2,
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service
under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed
to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI WorldCom On-Net
Service-Voice under this tariff .
For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Brooks Fiber
Communications of Missouri Inc . P .S .C, Tariff No . 2 and Companion Intrastate
Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate
Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically
subscribed to WorldCom On Net Voice Services Option 1 under The Guide and MCI
WorldCom On-Net Service-Voice under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service
only .
Other Conditions :
Services under

	

is plan, includinq Interstate Inbound Service and Interstate Card
Service may not receive the benefits of any discounts or promotions including any
term pIan discounts except that customers will receive the benefits of the On-Net
Plus Program for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service and Intrastate Card Service
Usage .
Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site willreceive Electronic Billing invoicing only .

The following disclaimers a ply to Business Unlimited Line-based Service in additionto those set forth in the SPervice Attachment . Customer understands that use of theService is restricted in the following manner : (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per
location, (ii) Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or an similar type of device in
connection with the Service ; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call
center environment or in connection with an~ similar such applocation . CUSTOMER
EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF
THE SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY WORLDCOM .
WorldCom will install the Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange
carrier's smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer will be responsible for allinside wiring and special construction charges .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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Effective : May 2, 2003
Carmen L .Feliciano
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 291 .0 .8

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Intrastate Plus

Eligibility : To be eligible for this program, customers :

must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company
both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and
as its carrier for intralata toll calling;

must receive interstate service under a New Special Customer Arrangement (SCR)
Guide Type 6, 7, 8, 9 or 10 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and
Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

Usage Charges :

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage . Customers will
be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Issued : June 11, 2003

	

Effective : July 11, 2003
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N.Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

ORIGINATION TYPE :OUTBOUND

Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection
Local Network Connection

TERMINATION TYPE :OUTBOUND

Local Network Connection
Dedicated
Switched ,

_Rate Per
Minute
$0 .0000
$0 .0721
$0 .0721

Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .1370
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370

ORIGINATION TYPE :INBOUND TERMINATION TYPE :INBOUND Rate Per
Minute

Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
"

	

Original Page No . 291 .0 .8 .1

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4 Other Service_ Arrangements_

MCI Business Services II :
MCI Business Services II is an outbound, customized telecommunications
service that may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS
or Dedicated Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . MCI Business
Services II provides a service for single or multi-location companies using
switched, dedicated and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic calls are subject to an
18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second increment,
except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period
and rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the
nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll
free (inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service MCI Business
Services II (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make intrastate
calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate MCI Business
Service II service and is available only to customers subscribing to interstate MCI
Business Services II and Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 as provided
in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The Guide) located on the
Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate Service) .

Usage

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI Point
of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and a
MCI Point of Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an MCI Business Services II Card .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : January 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Effective February 1, 2005

Intrastate Usage Rates

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business
Services II usage .

Usage charges are based on origination type .
lYear 2 Year 3Year

Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arranqements

MCI Business Services II : (Copt .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates
Services II usage . Usage charges are based on

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by customers using
switched (including MCI Business Services II Card Access) and dedicated access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section 5-2 .A
(excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the usage rates
found in Section 5-2 .C will apply .

Classifications (C) and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as specified
in Section 5-2 .C (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party),
the usage rates found in Section 5-2 .A will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section 5-2 .b (excluding collect
calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges, as
set forth in Section 5-2 .b will apply .

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .8 .2

will apply to MCI Business
termination type .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each call
requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in
Section 5-1 herein .

MCI Business Services II Card Access
via an (MCI Business Services II) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the United
States via a toll free number . Usage charges as indicated in Section 5 .4 will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each MCI Business Services II Card
Access Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance :

Surcharge

	

Per Call

	

$0 .90

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Tvpe : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
-

	

Original Page No . 291 . 0 .8 .3

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements

MCI Business Services II :

Toll Free Remote Access : Allows access to the customer's network via a customer
specific toll free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available for
calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans,
via switched access only . This feature is not available via Card Access .

Surcharge

	

Per Call

	

$0 .25

The following charge applies to each Toll Free Remote Access call which originates and
terminates within the state . This per-call charge applies in addition to applicable
usage charges as described above in Section 5 .4 .

Option EEEE Term
The Option Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans .
Customers who subscribe to MCI Business Services II through the Term Plan are subject
to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business Service II in the Company's
Service Publication and Price Guide located on the Company's website at www .mci .com,
except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of the following,
after the application of promotional and other discounts : intrastate inbound and
outbound usage and MCI Business Services II Card, MCI Business Services II Remote
Access (including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not included as eligible
intrastate charges and will not receive MCI Business Services II Term plan Discounts :
Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges .

Term

	

Commitment /Discounts :

	

The

	

following

	

discounts

	

will

	

apply

	

to

	

the

	

eligible
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

Term Commitment

	

Discount
1 year

	

38
2 year

	

68
3 year

	

9%
4 year

	

9%
5 year

	

9%

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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January 23, 2006



MCI Communications Services, Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .6 .4

Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .8 .4

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements

MCI Business Services Versatile T1'
MCI Business Services Versati e T

	

("Versatile Tl") is an integrated solution for
small businesses . Customer must order a minimum of 8 circuits, 4 of which must be
local lines or trunks, and one of which must be Internet Dedicated Access, and a
maximum of 24 circuits based on Packages A, B, or C as detailed below .
Eli ibilit
ustomer must subscribe to service under a MCI Business Services Agreement, guide

type 17, with a minimum 1 year commitment as described in the Company's "Service
Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's Internet site at www.MCi.com .
Customer must also subscribe to the MCI Business Services Versatile Tl offering as
described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l

Customer is not eligible to receive the benefits of any other program or promotion
related to local, long distance, conferencing or internet dedicated access services .

Monthl Recurrin Charges : customers will incur monthly recurring charges
escri e in M Imetro Access Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l

Benefits :
Package A : Customers who subscribe to
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive
interstate / intrastate and unlimited

Package B : Customers who subscribe to
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive
interstate / intrastate and unlimited

Package C : Customers who subscribe to
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive
interstate / intrastate and unlimited

Customers who exceed the applicable package LD minutes
per minute overage charge :

In addition, customers will receive the benefits of the Companion Intrastate Service
as described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services of MCImetro Access
Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l .

Issued : September 15, 2005

Versatile T1 service with a minimum
3000 LD minutes which includes Toll
Local

Versatile Tl service with a minimum
6000 LD minutes which includes Toll
Local

Versatile Tl service with a minimum
9000 LD minutes which includes Toll
Local

'Effective October 15, 2005, Versatile Tl will no longer be available to new
subscribers and existing customers will no longer be able to place new orders .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

as

8 circuits
Free,

8 circuits
Free,

8 circuits
Free,

will incur the following LD

N
N

Effective October 15, 2005

Interstate :
Intrastate :

$0 .0350
$0 .0720

Calling Card Rates : Interstate $0 .05
intrastate $0 .07

Per Call surcharge $0 .75

Additional Benefits :

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI.WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
`

	

Original Page No . 291 .0 .8 . 4

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangement s

MCI Business Services Versatile Tl
MCI Business Services Versatile Tl ("Versatile T1") is an integrated solution for
small businesses . Customer must order a minimum of 8 circuits, 4 of which must be
local lines or trunks, and one of which must be Internet Dedicated Access, and a
maximum of 24 circuits based on Packages A, B, or C as detailed below .

Eligibility :
Customer must subscribe to service under a MCI Business Services Agreement, guide
type 17, with a minimum 1 year commitment as described in the Company's "Service
Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's Internet site at www.mci .com .

Customer must also subscribe to the MCI Business Services Versatile T1 offering as
described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l

Customer is not eligible to receive the benefits of any other program or promotion
related to local, long distance, con£erencing or internet dedicated access services .

Monthly Recurring Charges : customers will incur monthly recurring charges as
described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l

Benefits :

Package A : Customers who subscribe to Versatile Tl service with a minimum 8 circuits
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive 3000 LD minutes which includes Toll Free,
interstate / intrastate and unlimited Local

Package B : Customers who subscribe to Versatile Tl service with a minimum 8 circuits
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive 6000 LD minutes which includes Toll Free,
interstate / intrastate and unlimited Local

Package C : Customers who subscribe to Versatile TI service with a minimum 8 circuits
or a maximum 12 circuits will receive 9000 LD minutes which includes Toll Free,
interstate / intrastate and unlimited Local

Customers who exceed the applicable package LD minutes will incur the following LD
per minute overage charge :

In addition, customers will receive the benefits of the Companion Intrastate Service
as described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services of MCImetro Access
Transmission Services of MO PSC Tariff No .l .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

interstate :
Intrastate :

$0 .0350
$0 .0720

Calling Card Rates : Interstate $0 .05
Intrastate $0 .07

Per Call surcharge $0 .75

Additional Benefits :

schwam

schwam
October 15, 2005



MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges

5 .4 Other_ . Service Arranqements

5 .4 .1

to new customers .

Issued : January 1, 2005

MCI Business Services I :'
MCI Business Services I is an outbound, customized telecommunications
service that may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS
or Dedicated Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . MCI
Business Services I provides a service for single or multi-location
companies using switched, dedicated and card origination, and switched and
dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic calls are subject to an
18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-
second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .
If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded to the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll
free (inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service MCI
Business Services I (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in con7unction with
interstate MCI Business Service I service and is available only to
customers subscribing to interstate MCI Business Services I and Product
Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or 16 as provided in the Company's Service
Publication and Price Guide (The Guide) located on the Company's website at
www .mci .com; Companion Interstate Service) .

Usage

Definitions
The o owing definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an
MCI Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises
an a

	

I Point o Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .
"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an MCI Business Services I Card .

Intrastate Usage Rates

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

'Effective February 1, 2005, MCI Business Services will no longer be available N
N

Effective February 1, 2005

Outbound Rates :
Services I usage .

The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business

Usage charges are based on origination type .

lYear 2 Year 3 Year
Ori ination T pe : Termination T e : Term Term Term
Loca Networc Connection oca Networc onnection X0721 50.6700 6679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
2nd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .9

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .9

(Contd)

schwam
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges

5 .4 Other Service Arranqements
5 .4 .1

Issued : December 8, 2003

MCI Business Services I :
MCI Business Services I is an outbound, customized telecommunications
service that may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS
or Dedicated Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . MCI
Business Services I provides a service for single or multi-location
companies using switched, dedicated and card origination, and switched and
dedicated termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic calls are subject to an
18 second minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-
second initial period and rounding to the next 60-second increment .
If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded to the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll
free (inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service MCI
Business Services I (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .
This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in con7unction with
interstate MCI Business Service I service and is available only to
customers subscribing to interstate MCI Business Services I and Product
Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or 16 as provided in the Company's Service
Publication and Price Guide (The Guide) located on the Company's website at
www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate Service) .
Usa e

Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an
MCI Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises
an a MCI Point o Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an MCI Business Services I Card .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

T
T

Effective January 8, 2004

Intrastate Usage

Outbound Rates :
Services I usage .

Rates

The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business

Usage charges are based on origination type .

lYear 2 Year 3Year
Ori inatoni T e : Terminatoni T e : Term Term Term
Loca Newor Connection Loca Newor : Connection Su6721 576700 X6679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .9

Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .9

(Contd)



MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

Missouri (Public

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .9

Service Description and Charges (Contd) RECD NOV 18 2003
Other Service Arrangements

MCI Business Services I :

	

Service Commission
MCI Business Services I is an outbound, customized telecommunications
service that may include an inbound service option using Business Line/WATS
or Dedicated Access Line terminations and/or a virtual private network . MCI
Business Services I provides a service for single or multi-location companies
using switched, dedicated and card origination, and switched and dedicated
termination .

Except as otherwise specified, all domestic calls are subject to an 18 second
minimum initial period and rounding to the next higher 6-second increment, except
for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period and
rounding to the next 60-second increment .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision o£ service for toll free
(inbound) service are identical to those for Metered Use Service MCI Business
Services I (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified .

This tariff is being offered to customers that have a requirement to make
intrastate calls . Intrastate service is provided in conjunction with interstate
MCI Business Service I service and is available only to customers subscribing to
interstate MCI Business Services I and Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or
16 as provided in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The Guide)
located on the Company's website at www .mci .com ; Companion Interstate Service) .

Usage

Definitions
7777_=o-wing definitions will apply for all usage rates :

"Dedicated" : A non-switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
Point of Presence .

Local Network Connection : A switched connection between a customer premises and a
MCI Point o

	

Presence which is provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .
"Switched" : A switched connection between a customers premises and an MCI
POP which is not provided by MCI or an MCI affiliate .

Card : Call origination using an MCI Business Services I Card .

Intrastate Usage Rates

Outbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business
Services e .
Usage charges are based on origination type .

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE

Issued : November 18, 2003

IS NEW.

CANCELLED

JAN 0 8 2004
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Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

MinSo~r! PublicSe~rvi:~o o."Ylf:~?O~ibYD

FILED DEC 1 9 2003

Effective December 19, 2003

1Year 2 Year Hear
Ori inati0n T e : Termination T e : Term Term Term
Loca Net nection Local N_e_two--rR-Connection X6721 X6700 7=679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Dedicated Dedicated or Switched $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched Card Local Network Connection $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched Card Dedicated $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290



MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4 Other Service Arrangements

MCI Business Services I : 1 (Cont .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business Services
I usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

MO PST Tariff No . 3
3rd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .10

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .10

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by customers
using switched (including MCI Business Services I Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
5-2 .A (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the
usage rates found in Section 5-2 .C will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section 5-2 .C (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by
a third party), the usage rates found in Section 5-2 .A will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section 5-2 .b (excluding collect
calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges,
as set forth in Section 5-2 .b will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth
in Section 5-1 herein .

MCI Business Services I Card Access
via an (MCI Business Services I) may originate from
United States via a toll free number . Usage charges
will apply .

Surcharge

	

Per Call $0 .90 (I)

any touch-tone phone in the
as indicated in Section 5 .4

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each MCI Business Services I Card
Access Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance :

'Effective February 1, 2005, MCI Business Services will no longer be available
to new customers .

Issued : January 27, 2005

	

Effective March 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15

schwam

sennn1
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January 23, 2006



MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .9

	

Other Service Arranqements

MCI Business Services I : ' (Cont .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI
I usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by customers
using switched (including MCI Business Services I Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section 5-2 .C (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by
a third party), the usage rates found in Section 5-2 .A will apply .

Surcharge

	

Per Call $0 .75

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
5-2 .A (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the
usage rates found in Section 5-2 .C will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section 5-2 .b (excluding collect
calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges,
as set forth in Section 5-2 .b will apply .

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
2nd Revised Page No . 291 .0 .10

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .10

Business Services

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth
in Section 5-1 herein .

MCI Business Services I Card Access
via an (MCI Business Services I) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the
United States via a toll free number . Usage charges as indicated in Section 5 .9
will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each MCI Business Services I Card
Access Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance :

'Effective February 1, 2005, MCI Business Services will no longer be available
to new customers .

N
N

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

1Year 2Year Hear
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0121 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15



Other Service Arrangements5 .4

MCI Business Services I : (Cont .)

Surcharge

	

Per Call $0 .75

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business Services
I usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

T

T

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by customers
using switched (including MCI Business Services I Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
5-2 .A (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the
usage rates found in Section 5-2 .C will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section 5-2 .C (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by
a third party), the usage rates found in Section 5-2 .A will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section 5-2 .b (excluding collect
calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges,
as set forth in Section 5-2 .b will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth
in Section 5-1 herein .

MCI Business Services I Card Access
via an (MCI Business Services I) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the
United States via a toll free number . Usage charges as indicated in Section 5 .4
will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each MCI Business Services I Card
Access Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance :

Issued : December 8, 2003

	

Effective January 8, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

lYear 2Year 3Year
Origination Type : Termination Type : Term Term Term
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1290

MCI WorldCom Communications Inc . MO PSC Tariff No . 3
1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .10

Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .10

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15



MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

Service Description and Charges

Other Service Arrangements

(Contd)

MCI Business Services I : (Cont .)

Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rates will apply to MCI Business Services
I usage . Usage charges are based on termination type .

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
OriiiFsa1 .Pagf'PCJ6eL 0 . 10

RECD NOV 18 2003

Service Commission

Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Callina :
The following charges apply to outbound Operator Assisted calls made by customers
using switched (including MCI Business Services I Card Access) and dedicated
access .

Classification (A) : For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section
5-2 .A (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the
usage rates found in Section 5-2 .C will apply .

Classifications (C)and (D) : For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as
specified in Section 5-2 .C (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by
a third party), the usage rates found in Section 5-2 .A will apply .

Operator Services Surcharges : Except as specified below, for all calls in
classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section 5-2 .b (excluding collect
calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges,
as set forth in Section 5-2 .b will apply .

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each
call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth
in Section 5-1 herein .

MCI Business Services I Card Access
via an (MCI Business Services I) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the
United States via a toll free . number . Usage charges as indicated in Section 5 .9
will apply .

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each MCI Business Services I Card
Access Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance :

Surcharge

	

Per Call $0 .75

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

CANCELLED

JAN 0 8 2004
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Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Origination Tvpe :
Local Network Connection

Termination Type :
Local Network Connection

lYear
Term
$0.0721

2Year
Term
$0 .0700

3Year
Term
$0.0679

Local Network Connection Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Local Network Connection Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370
Switched/Card Local Network Connection $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Dedicated $0 .0721 $0 .0700 $0 .0679
Switched/Card Switched $0 .1370 $0 .1330 $0 .1370

Surcharge
Operator Station $2 .10
Person to Person $3 .90
Operator Dialed $1 .15



MCI WorIdCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
'

	

1st Revised Page No . 291 .0 .11
Cancels Original Page No . 291 .0 .11

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements

MCI Business Services I : 1

Toll Free Remote Access : Allows access to the customer's network via a customer
specific toll free number from anywhere in the U .S . This feature is available for
calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing
plans, via switched access only . This feature is not available via Card Access .

Surcharge

	

Per Call $0 .25

The following charge applies to each Toll Free Remote Access call which originates
and terminates within the state . This per-call charge applies in addition to
applicable usage charges as described above in Section 5 .4 .

Option EEEE Term
The Option Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans .
Customers who subscribe to MCI Business Services I through the Term Plan are
subject to the terms and conditions outlined for MCI Business Service I in the
Company's Service Publication and Price Guide located on the Company's website at
www .mci .com, except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined
below .

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customers total intrastate usage of the
following, after the application of promotional and other discounts : intrastate
inbound and outbound usage and MCI Business Services I Card, MCI Business Services
I Remote Access (including surcharges) . Charges for the following are not included
as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive MCI Business Services I Term
plan Discounts : Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted
usage and surcharges .

Term Commitment/Discounts : The following discounts will apply to the eligible
intrastate charges based on the customers term commitment .

Term Commitment

	

Discount
1 year

	

3%
2 year

	

60
3 year

	

9%
4 year

	

9%
5 year

	

9%

'Effective February 1, 2005, MCI Business Services will no longer be available

	

N
to new customers .

	

N

Issued : January 1, 2005

	

Effective February 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

		

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .12

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

OtherServiceArrangements

MCIBusiness ServicesILocaland LonqDistanceServicePlan

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the MCI Business Services I Local and Long Distance Service
as described in the Company,s "Service Publication and Price Guide (The Guide)
located on the Companys website at www .mci .com ; (Companion Interstate Service)
and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate Company-
affiliate exchange service tariff (Companion Local Service) concurrent with
enrollment in this plan ;

must subscrib0e to service under Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15, or
16 as described in The Guide .

Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI Business Services I Voice Outbound
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one state .

Eligible Interstate Usage is defined as MCI Business Services I Option 1 Outbound
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii and
terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin
Islands, Guam, and CNMI .

Existing customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

New customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are not
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurring Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan . This charge
is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge
applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service . Offering A
is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on a per-Local Trunk
basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 or ISDN-PRI basis . The
following Monthly recurring charges apply :

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charge (per line, trunk, T-1 or ISDN-PRI)

A $65 .00
B $65 .00
C

	

$1,400 .00

Benefits :

Offering A : Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local
Service, the customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service, Eligible
Interstate Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described in the Companion
Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document .
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OtherServiceArrangements

MCIBusinessServicesI LocalandLonqDistanceServicePlan (Cont)

Benefits : (CONT)

OfferinqBandOfferinqC :
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the
customer will receive an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local
Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii)
Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period . Customers whose usage exceeds
this allotment in any monthly period will be charged $0 .05 per minute for Eligible
Intrastate Service that exceeds the allotment (Overage Usage Charge) . When a call
under this offering begins prior to the completion of customers monthly allotment
and ends after completion of the allotment, the customer will be charged $0 .05 per
minute for Eligible Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after
completion of the allotment . For customers enrolling in this plan after the first
day of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing
cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the billing
cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle . The portion of a
Customers allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a monthly billing period
will not carry over to the next month .

In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as described
in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document .

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any
discounts applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Intrastate
Service .

A discount will be provide on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly
recurring charges for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be eligible for
this discount, Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the Company's reasonable
satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's offer in absence of any
further inducement, and 2) commit to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1
year for a 5% discount, 2 years for up to a 15% discount and 3 or more years up to a
15% discount .

Early Termination :

Termination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under
this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
MCImetro Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 2, the plan service offered under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will
be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff and The
Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 2, and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service
offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of
subscription to this plan .
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EarlyTermination : (CONT)
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MCI Business ServicesI LocalandLonqDistanceLine SolutionService

Eligibility : To be eligible for this plan, customers :

must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

must subscribe to the Local and Long Distance-Line Solution Service as
described in the Company's Service Publication and Price Guide (The Guide)
located on the Company's website at www .mci .com; (Companion Interstate
Service) and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate
Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff (Companion Local Service")
concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

-

	

must subscribe to service under Special Customer Arrangement SCA Guide Types
13, 14, 15 or 16 as described in The Guide .

Definitions :

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply :

Eligible Intrastate Service is defined as MCI Business Service IVoice Outbound
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one state .

Eligible Interstate Usage is defined as MCI Business Services I Option 1 Outbound
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii and
terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin
Islands, Guam, and CNMI .

Existing customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

New customers are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are not
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion
Interstate Service .

Monthly Recurring Charges :
A monthly recurring charge will apply for the Offering under this plan . This charge
is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge
applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service .

Offering

	

Monthly Recurring Charqe (unlimited)
Unlimited

	

$60 .00

Discounts : These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to,
discounts applicable to Companion Intrastate Service and Companion Interstate
Service .

A discount will be provide on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly
recurring charges for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions . To be eligible for
this discount, Customer must ; 1) demonstrate to the Company's reasonable
satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's offer in absence of any
further inducement, and 2) commit to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1
year for a 5% discount, 2 years for up to a 15% discount and 3 or more years up to a
15% discount .
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MCIBusiness ServicesI Localand LonqDistanceLineSolutionService (Cont .)

TerminationofService :

The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under
this tariff :

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in
MCImetro Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 2, the plan service offered under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will
be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under this tariff and The
Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this plan .

For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in Reference
local Tariff here and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service
under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate
and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering
under The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of subscription to this
plan .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in MCImetro
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 2, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will
be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Service I Option 1 under The Guide and
MCI Business Service I -Voice under this tariff .

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro
Missouri P .S .C Tariff No . 2 and Companion Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will
terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services
I Option 1 under The Guide and MCI Business Services I-Voice under this tariff for
intrastate interLATA service only .

OtherConditions :
Services under this plan, including Interstate Inbound Service and Interstate Card
Service may not receive the benefits of any discounts or promotions including any
term plan discounts .

Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will
receive Electronic Billing invoicing only .

The following disclaimers apply to MCI Business Service I Line Solution Service in
addition to those set forth in the Service Attachment . Customer understands that use
of the Service is restricted in the following manner : (i) Customer is limited to 30
lines per location, (ii) Customer may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type
of device in connection with the Service ; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the
Service in any call center environment or in connection with any similar such
application . CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING
RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF
THE SERVICE BY MCI . MCI will install the Line-based Service from the point of the
local exchange carrier's smart-jack to the Customer's premises . Customer will be
responsible for all inside wiring and special construction charges .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : December 11, 2003

	

Effective January 11, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



-MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .17

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements

MC I Business Services I Flex T1

Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service I Flex Tl exchange service as
described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1 concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;

Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 13, 14, 15 or
16 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com <http ://www .mci .com/>
(Companion Interstate Services") .

Definitions :
For this purpose of MCI Business Services I Flex T1, the following
definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services I Voice
Outbound Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in
one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services I Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the
U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI .

"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan,
are not receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the

Offering :
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan : (i)
the Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer's Outbound
service usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based
on the customer's Product Package term of service ; and, (ii) the Customer
will be billed standard tariffed MCI Business Service I per-minute usage
charges for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex Tl which exceeds
the following minutes of use, based on the customer's Product Package term
of service :

Te rm of Service (Years)

	

Minutes of Use
1

	

200
2

	

500
3+

	

1,000
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Company Local and Interstate Service .

"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the
plan : (i) be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment
with fewer than 3 monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter into
a new term of service for Company service .
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MCI Business Services I Flex Tl (Cont'd)

Te rmination of Service :
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under
this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and
Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff will terminate and the
customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business Services I Voice
Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services I Voice Service under this
tariff .

For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in MCImetro Access PSC Tariff No . 1 and Companion Intrastate Service,
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under
this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI
Business Services I Voice services under The Guide and MCI Business Services I under
this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any discounts
or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI Business Services I
discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes listed above .

The MCI Business Services I Flex Tl cannot be used in conjunction with the
MCI Business Services I Local and Long Distance Plan or the MCI Business
Services I Local and Long Distance Line Solution .
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MCI Business Services Install Guarantee Plan
To be eligible for the MCI Business Services Install Guarantee, Customer must enroll
in this plan and enter into a new term plan with a term of service which equals or
exceeds one year .

Offer : A credit equal to the charges, excluding third-party charges, pass-through
charges and expedite charges, paid by Customer for service installed under
Customer's new term plan : (i) which Company fails to install on or before the
installation date specified in the Company's agreement with the Customer, excluding
failure which results from Customer order change or any other act or omission by the
Customer, as determined in the Company's sole discretion ; and, (ii) about which
failure Customer submits to Company an Installation Commitment Submission Form,
located on Company Internet site, www .mci .com, within 30 days of the scheduled
installation date .

MCI Business Services 90 Day Satisfaction Guarantee Plan
The MCI Business Services 90 Day Satisfaction Guarantee applies only with respect to
new eligible Company Customers who receive Company service provided under a
contract . Customers must enter into a new term plan with a term of service, which
equals or exceeds one year . Customer must not have had any MCI billing within the
past 90 days .

Offer : The Company will waive applicable early termination and underutilization
charges under a term plan, if the Company, within 90 days of the contract effective
date, receives written notification from the Customer that it wishes to discontinue
the plan . In order to exercise this right, Customer must provide MCI with at lest 30
days written notice per the notice provision in the agreement . For any Customer
electing to discontinue service under a plan and timely notifying the Company of its
intent, service will terminate under the plan 60 days after the date of receipt of
the Customer notification . Customers who terminate under this guarantee will be
billed and required to repay all credits, including installation credits received
under the plan . Customers who have received a product specific promotional benefit
and have not met the requirements for the specific benefit shall also reimburse MCI
on a pro-rata basis for such other credits received and charges waived .
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5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan  
Eligibility: To be eligible for this plan, customers: 

 
- must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the 

Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and 
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling; 

 
- must subscribe to the MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service 

as described in the Company’s “Service Publication and Price Guide” (The 
Guide) located on the Company’s website at www.mci.com; (“Companion Interstate 
Service”) and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate 
Company-affiliate exchange service tariff (“Companion Local Service”) 
concurrent with enrollment in this plan; 

 
- must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20, or 21 

as described in The Guide. 
 

Definitions: 
 

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply: 
 

“Eligible Intrastate Service” is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice Outbound 
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one state. 

 
Eligible Interstate Usage” is defined as MCI Business Services II Option 1 Outbound 
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii and 
terminates in the U.S. Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin 
Islands, Guam, and CNMI. 

 
Existing customers” are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion 
Interstate Service. 

 
“New customers” are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are not 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion 
Interstate Service.  

 
Monthly Recurring Charges: 
A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan. This charge 
is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge 
applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service.  Offering A 
is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on a per-Local Trunk 
basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 or ISDN-PRI basis. The 
following Monthly recurring charges apply: 

 
Offering  Monthly Recurring Charge (per line, trunk, T-1 or ISDN-PRI)  
A 

Plan 1 $44.00 
Plan 2  $79.00 

B   $65.00   
C   $1,400.00 
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5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan (Cont’d) 
 

Benefits:  
 

Offering A: 
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the 
customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service, Eligible Interstate 
Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described in the Companion Local 
Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document. 

 
Offering B and Offering C: 
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the 
customer will receive an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local 
Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii) 
Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period.  Customers whose usage exceeds 
this allotment in any monthly period will be charged $0.05 per minute for Eligible 
Intrastate Service that exceeds the allotment (Overage Usage Charge). When a call 
under this offering begins prior to the completion of customer’s monthly allotment 
and ends after completion of the allotment, the customer will be charged $0.05 per 
minute for Eligible Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after 
completion of the allotment. For customers enrolling in this plan after the first 
day of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing 
cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the billing 
cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle. The portion of a 
Customer’s allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a monthly billing period 
will not carry over to the next month.  

 
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as described 
in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document. 

 
Discounts:  
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any discounts 
applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Intrastate Service. 

 
A discount will be provide on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly 
recurring charges for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other 
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions. To be eligible for 
this discount, Customer must; 1) demonstrate to the Company's reasonable 
satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's offer in absence of any 
further inducement, and 2) commit to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1 
year for a 5% discount, 2 years for up to a 15% discount and 3 or more years up to a 
15% discount. 

 
Early Termination:  

 
Termination of Service:  
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to 
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under 
this tariff: 

 
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1, the plan service offered 
under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate 
and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under 
this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of 
subscription to this plan. 

 
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro 
Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion Intrastate Service, 
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under 
this tariff will terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed 
to the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time 
of subscription to this plan. 
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5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan (Cont’d) 
 

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in MCImetro 
Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 Companion Interstate Service under 
The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the 
customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Option 1 under 
The Guide and MCI Business Services II under this tariff. 

 
For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion Intrastate Service, 
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under 
this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI 
Business Services II Option 1 under The Guide and MCI Business Services II-Voice 
under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only. 

 
Other Conditions:  
Services under this plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts or promotions 
including any term plan discounts for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service and 
Intrastate Card Service Usage. 

 
If Customer receives service under Produce Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 and 
subscribes to domestic long distance service in combination with this plan, any 
discounts applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage Usage Charges. 

 
Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will 
receive Electronic Billing invoicing only. 

 
The following disclaimers apply MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance 
Service Plan Line based Service in addition to those set forth in the Service 
Attachment. Customer understands that use of the Service is restricted in the 
following manner: (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location, (ii) Customer 
may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in connection with the 
Service; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call center 
environment or in connection with any similar such application. CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE 
SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY MCI.  MCI will 
install the Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange carrier's smart-
jack to the Customer's premises. Customer will be responsible for all inside wiring 
and special construction charges.  
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Issued: January 27, 2005  Effective: March 1, 2005 
 Carmen L. Feliciano 
 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
 Suite 1100 
 Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI WorldCom Communications Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 3 
  Original Page No. 291.0.23 
 
 
Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services Flex T1 Plan  
 

Eligibility:  To be eligible, customers: 
 

- Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the 
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate 
calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling; 

 
- Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service Flex T1 exchange service as 

described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff 
(“Companion Local Service”) concurrent with enrollment in this plan; 

 
- Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 

as described in the Company’s “Service Publication and Price Guide” (The 
Guide) located on the Company’s website at www.mci.com; (Companion Interstate 
Services”).  

 
Definitions: 

 
For this purpose of MCI Business Services Flex T1, the following definitions apply: 
“Eligible Intrastate Service” is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice Outbound 
Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in one state. 

 
“Eligible Interstate Usage” is defined as MCI Business Services  II  Outbound 
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii and 
terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, 
Guam and CNMI. 

 
“New customers” are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan are not 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Company Local 
and Interstate Service. 

 
Renewing customers” are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan: (I) 
be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment with fewer than 3 
monthly periods remaining in the term; and (ii) enter into a new term of service for 
Company service. 

 
Offering: 

 
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan: (i) the 
Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer’s Outbound service 
usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based on the 
customer’s Product Package term of service; and, (ii) the Customer will be billed 
standard tariffed MCI Business Service II per-minute usage charges for the 
customer’s Outbound service usage per Flex T1 which exceeds the following minutes of 
use, based on the customer’s Product Package term of service:  

 
Term of Service (Years)        Minutes of Use 

  
1                              200 
2                              500            
3+                1,000 
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Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services  Flex T1 Plan (Cont’d) 
 

Termination of Service:  
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to 
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under 
this tariff: 

 
For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 Companion Interstate 
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff 
will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business 
Services II Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services II Voice 
Service under this tariff. 

 
For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service 
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion 
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion 
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be 
automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Voice Services under The Guide 
and MCI Business Services II under this tariff. 

 
Other Conditions:  
Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any discounts 
or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI Business Services II 
discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes listed above. 

  
The MCI Business Services Flex T1 cannot be used in conjunction with the MCI 
Business Services II Local and Long Distance Plan. 
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .25

Service Description and Charges (Contd)
5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangements
MCI Business Services II Flex T1 Plus Plan
Eligibility : To be eligible, customers :

Definitions :
For t is purpose of MCI Business Services II Flex Tl Plus, the following definitions
apply :

Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the
Com any both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate
caring and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling ;

Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service II Flex T1 Plus exchange service as
described in the the appro riate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff
("Companion Local Service"~ concurrent with enrollment in this plan ;
Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20
or 21 as described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide"
(The Guide) located on the Company's website at

	

www.mci .com ; (Companion
Interstate Services") .

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice Outbound
Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in one state .

"Eligible Interstate Usage" is defined as MCI Business Services II Outbound
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii and
terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands,
Guam and CNMI .
"New customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan are not
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Company Local
and Interstate Service .
"Renewing customers" are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan : (i)
be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment with fewer than 3
monthly periods remaining in the term ; and (ii) enter into a new term of service for
Company service .

Offering :~
ineach-monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan ; (i) the
customer may purchase one of the following minutes of use :
Month

	

Minute
T~s ofUse

$35

	

1,000
$80

	

2,500
$150

	

5,000

Customers who exceed the applicable minutes of use purchase will incur $0 .0720 per-
minute usage charge for the customer's Outbound service usage per Flex T1 .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Issued : March 1, 2005

	

Effective : April 4, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .0 .26

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .4

	

Other Service Arrangeents

MCI Business Services IT Flex Tl Plus Plan (Cont'd)

Termination of Service :

The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under
this tariff :

For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in
MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO, PSC Tariff No . 1 Companion Interstate
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff
will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business
Services IT Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services IT Voice
Service under this tariff .

For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO, PSC Tariff No . 1 and Companion
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be
automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services IT Voice Services under The Guide
and MCI Business Services IT under this tariff .

Other Conditions :

Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any discounts
or promotions .

The MCI Business Services IT Flex TI Plus cannot be used in conjunction with the MCI
Business Services IT Local and Long Distance Plan .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued : March 1, 2005

	

Effective : April 4, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .27

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .5

	

U.S . PRIVATE LINE

4 .6 .1 .

	

MCI Business Services U .S . Private Line Service

4 .6 .2

	

General Description
US Private line Service provides a Customer the opportunity to select
channels at various digital and analog speeds for point-to-point or
point-to-multipoint communications when connected via dedicated access
between a Company-designated Point-of-Presence in one exchange area and
a Company-designated Point-of-Presence in another exchange area . U .S .
Private Line Service is offered in the form of discrete intercity
communications facilities which provide unswitched, non-usage sensitive
services exclusively dedicated to a specific Customer . U .S . Private Line
Services if offered in the following transmission modes :

All MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

4 .6 .2 .1

	

Voice Grade Private Line (VGPL) - A dedicated, point-to-point
or point-to-multipoint analog private line service that
transmits at data speeds of 2 .4, 4 .8 and 9 .6 kbps .

4 .6 .2 .2

	

DIGITAL SIGNAL LEVEL 0 (DSO)- A dedicated, point-to-point or
point-to-multipoint private line service capable of
supporting voice, analog data, digital data and video
communications at data speeds of 2 .4, 4 .8, 9 .6 and 56/64
kbps .

4 .6 .2 .3

	

FRACTIONAL DSI - A high capacity, point-to-point, digital
private line service for data, video and digitally encoded
voice communications that transmits simultaneous full-duplex
digital signals at data speeds from 112/128 kbps to
1344/1536 kbps in multiples of 56/64 kbps .

4 .6 .2 .4

	

DIGITAL SIGNAL LEVEL 1 (DS1) - A high capacity, point-to-
point, private line service that transmits simultaneous
full-duplex digital signals at 1 .544 Mbps .

4 .6 .2 .5

	

DIGITAL SIGNAL LEVEL 3 (DS3) -A point-to-point, dedicated
circuit used for simultaneous two-way transmission of
digital signals at 44 .735 Mbps . One DS3 channel provides
the equivalent information handling capacity of 28 DSI
channels or 672 voice equivalent circuits .

Issued : August 1, 2005

	

Effective : September 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .28

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .5

	

U.S . PRIVATE LINE

5 .6 .1 .

	

MCI Business Services U .S . Private Line Service

5 .6 .2

	

General Description

	

(Cont .)
MCI Business Services I (MBS I) Customers are eligible for the MBS I
Pricing Plan upon subscription to service under Product Packages Guide
Types 13, 14, 15 or 16 as described in the Guide found at www .mci .com

5 .6 .3

	

Service Level Agreements :

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

MCI Business Services II (MBS II) Customers are eligible for the MBS I
Pricing Plan upon subscription to service under Product Packages Guide
Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 as described in the Guide found at www .mci .com

Performance

	

Standard

Service Availability
Type 1 On-net

	

100 .00
Type 2 or 3 Off-net

	

99 .8

Mean Time to Repair (MTTR)
Type 1 On-net End-to-end

	

2 hours
Type 2 or 3 Off-net End-to-end

	

4 hours

Service Installation

	

45 days

Issued : August 1, 2005

	

Effective : September 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .29

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .5 U .S . PRIVATE LINE

5 .6 .1 . MCI Business Services U .S . Private Line Service

5 .6 .4 Rates and Charges :

5 .6 .4 .1

	

Monthly Recurring Charges : The monthly Inter Office channel
(IOC) charge for the service includes a fixed and a per mile
charge . Fixed and per mile charges are channel bandwidth and
mileage sensitive . Mileage measurements for the IOC are

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Issued :August 1, - 2005

	

Effective : September 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

based on the Vertical and Horizontal (V&H) miles between the
Carrier's

5 .6 .4 .1 .1

Points o£ Presence .

The following monthly
MCI Business Services

recurring
I (MBSI)

charges apply to
Customers :

Mileage Mileage Monthly Per
Product Start _End Charge _Mile
VGPL 0 9999 $375 .00 $0 .25
DSO 0 9999 $375 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 56/64k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 112/128k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 166/192k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 224/256k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 280/320k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 336/384k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 392/448k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 448/512k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 504/576k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .25
Frac DS1 560/640k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .37
Frac DS1 616/704k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .39
Frac DS1 672/768k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .41
Frac DS1 728/832k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .44
Frac DS1 784/896k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .46
Frac DS1 840/960k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .49
Frac DS1 896/1024k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .52
Frac DS1 952/1088k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .55
Frac DS1 1008/1152k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .58
Frac DS1 1064/1216k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .61
Frac DS1 1120/1280k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .64
Frac DS1 1176/1344k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .68
Frac DS1 1232/1408k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .72
Frac DS1 1288/1472k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .76
Frac DS1 1344/1536k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .80
DS1 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .85
DS3 0 100 $2,400 .00 $10 .00
DS3 101 499 $2,700 .00 $7 .00
DS3 500 9999 $3,200 .00 $7 .00
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .30

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .5 U .S . PRIVATE LINE

5 .6 .1 . MCI Business Services U .S . Private Line Service

5 .6 .4 Rates and Charges

	

(Cont .)

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

5 .6 .4 .3

	

Reconnection Charge : A $20 non-recurring charge applies per
line presubscribed to the Company, excluding payphones, and per
Company-provided authorization code which the Company unblocks
following Calling Blocking .

Issued : August 1, 2005

	

Effective : September 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

5 .6 .4 .3 Monthly Recurring Charges (Copt .)

The following monthly recurring charges apply to MCI Business
Services II (MBSII) Customers :

Mileage Mileage Monthly Per
Product Start End Charge _Mile
VGPL 0 9999 $475 .00 $0 .30
DSO 0 9999 $475 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 56/64k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 112/128k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 168/192k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 224/256k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 280/320k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 336/384k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Fret DS1 392/448k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 448/512k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Frac DS1 504/576k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .30
Fret DS1 560/640k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .37
Frac DS1 616/704k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .39
Frac DS1 672/768k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .41
Frac DS1 728/832k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .44
Frac DS1 784/896k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .46
Frac DS1 840/960k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .49
Frac DS1 896/1024k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .52
Frac DS1 952/1088k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .55
Frac DS1 1008/1152k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .58
Frac DS1 1064/1216k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .61
Frac DS1 1120/1280k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .64
Frac DS1 1176/1344k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .68
Frac DS1 1232/1408k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .72
Frac DS1 1288/1472k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .76
Frac DS1 1344/1536k 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .80
DS1 0 9999 $600 .00 $0 .85
DS3 0 100 $2,400 .00 $10 .00
DS3 101 499 $2,700 .00 $7 0o
DS3 500 9999 $3,200 .00 $7 .00
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MCI WorldCom Communications Inc .

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 3
Original Page No . 291 .31

Service Description and Charges (Contd)

5 .5 U .S . PRIVATE LINE

5 .6 .1 . MCI Business Services U .S . Private Line Service

5 .6 .4 Rates and Chars

	

wont .)

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

5 .6 .4 .4

	

Per-circuit Administrative change, Cancellation,
Expedite Order and Physical change charges .

Charge TVpe

	

Per-Circuit Charge
Administrative change

	

$50
Cancellation $500
Expedite order

	

$900
Physical change

	

$150

5 .6 .4 .5

	

Installation : The following per-circuit installation
charge applies .

Transmission Mode

	

Per-Circuit Charge
VGPL

	

$50
DSO

	

$50
Fractional DS1

	

$100
DS1

	

$200
DS3

	

$600

Issued : August 1, 2005

	

-

	

Effective : September 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .1

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.17

	

MCI WORLDCOM Business Solutions

Was

	

rl Pu 11e +ae o^mrn~aa~lor+

RECD MAY 0 2 2000

	

N

MCI WORLDCOM Business Solutions is a switched, outbound, customized
telecommunications service that may include an inbound service option .
Outbound service may originate via switched WATS/Business Line Access and
calling card access ; inbound service, if elected, may terminate via switched
WATS/Business Line Access . Unless otherwise specified, all calls are subject to
an 30 second initial period and rounding to the next 6 second increment, except
for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period and
rounding to the next 60-second increment . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free (inbound)
service are identical to those for Toll Free Service . This service is being offered to
Missouri customers that may have a requirement to make intrastate calls .
Intrastate services is provided in conjunction with Interstate Business Solutions
service and is available only to customers subscribing to interstate Business
Solutions service provided in MCI WorldCom's Interstate Tariff.

17 .1 Definitions
The following definitions will apply for all usage rates .

"Switched" : A switched connection between a customer's premises and
an MCI WorldCom POP which is not provided by MCI WorldCom or an
MCI Worldcom affiliate .

"Card" : Call origination using a Calling Card .

17.2

	

Usage Rates

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective : June 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

ServTAromm~aeo

FILED JUN 0
17.2 .1

	

Outbound/Inbound Rates : The following per-minute rate will
apply : $0.1750

17.2.2

	

Calling Card : Card Access may originate from any touch-tone
phone in the United States via a toll free number . Usage charges
as indicated in section 17.2 .1 will apply . A $0.50 per-call
surcharge will also apply .

sennn1
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .2

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

.17

	

MCI WORLDCOM Business Solutions

	

N

17.3

	

Operator Assisted Calling : The charges found in section 5.3.2 .1) apply to
outbound Operator Assisted calls (excluding collect calls and calls which
are billed by a third party) made by customers using switched (including
card access) access .

17.4

	

Directory Assistance : an undiscountable charge per call will be applied to
each call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and
provisions set forth in Section 5.3 .1 .

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective: June 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

RECD MAY 0 2 2000

So

	

ice

	

amrYIfee or

FILED JUN 01 2000
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .3

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other ServiceArrangements (Cont'd)

RECD NOV 0 9 2000
.18

	

Agency Program A

	

N

Customers who subscribe to service through an agent of the Company with whom
prior arrangements have been made will be charged the rates specified in Section
5.5.4.18D .

A . Description

Agency Program A offers 1+, dedicated outbound, inbound, and calling card
service during all time of day rate periods . Customers must commit to a one-
year term of service with a monthly minimum volume requirement (MVR) of
either $100 or $1000 . Customers who sign up with a $1000 monthly minimum
volume requirement must have at least one dedicated line used to access this
service .

B) Term Plans

Term plan customers are also subject to the following provisions :

Underutilization : For each monthly period of a customer's term of service in
which a customer's Agency Program A usage charges (including intrastate
usage, but not including any other applicable charges imposed by the
Company or a third party) fail to equal or exceed the applicable monthly
minimum volume requirement, the customer will be billed and required to pay
an amount equal to the difference between the customer's actual usage and
the applicable monthly minimum .

Termination with Liability : If a customer terminates service prior to the
expiration of the customer's term of service under this plan, the customer will
be billed and required to pay an amount equal to the applicable monthly
minimum for each monthly remaining in the customer's term of service at the
time of actual termination .

These charges will apply in addition to all incurred usage carges.

	

N
Servleeo n Publio

omnnfsalon
FILMDEC 0 9 2000

Issued : November 9, 2000

	

Effective : December 9, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Missouri Public,
Service Commission
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291 .4

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4

	

Other Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

Issued : November 9, 2000

.18

	

A_genc-Program A (Gon g

C.

	

Billing Increments

D) Rates:

Switched Dedicated
Outboundllnbound $0.1588 $0.1013

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Misso ri Public,
Servioe commission

RECD NOV U 9 2000

	

N

1+, dedicated outbound, and inbound calls will be subject to an 18-second
minimum duration . Calls that are more than 18 seconds will be billed in 6-
second increments . Calling card calls will be subject to a 18-second minimum
call duration, and calls that are more than 18 seconds will be billed in 6-
second increments . If the computed charge for a call includes a fraction of a
cent, the charge will be rounded to the nearest whole cent.

1+, Dedicated Outbound and Inbound Service : Customers will be charged the
following per minute rates for 1+, dedicated outbound, and inbound
intrastaterntralata calls .

Calling Card : Customers will be charged $0.069 per minute for calling card
calls . A per call surcharge of $0.75 will apply to all calls .

Missouri Pu~lic
Service Comm ssion

FILED DEC 0 9 2000

Effective : December 9, 2000
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 292

~C"+L'i 3YY 1 ~id~ !M .

RE10'D SEP ®

	

9~~95.5 PromotionalOfferinos

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9, 1999

Certain promotional offerings may be provided from time to time via this tariff. These
promotional offerings may only apply to certain services, and may be limited to certain
dates, times, and locations, subject to prior notification and approval of the Missouri
Public Service Commission .

5.5 .1

	

Bottom Line Business Promotion 1/

Beginning September 18, 1996 through December 31, 1996, the Company will
offer new small business customers, either month-to-month or Term, a
discounted switched flat rate schedule that will apply to both outbound and
inbound intrastate calls . Customers can receive this discounted rate month-to-
month or sign a Term Agreement of one (1) year . Written notice of intent to
cancel the Term Agreement must be given thirty (30) days prior to the end of the
tern ; Customers who do not formally cancel this service will be automatically
renewed for another one (1) year term .

	

Calls will be billed in thirty (30) second
initial increments and rounded to the next higher six (6) second increment. No
other discounts apply under this offer and this offer cannot be combined with any
other promotions and/or offers unless specified by the Company .

11

	

Beginning April 20, 1997 through June 30, 1997, the special rates offered under the Bottom Line
Business promotion will be available to new customers under the terms and conditions defined
herein .

Beginning August 7, 1997 through August 31, 1997, the special rates offered under the Bottom
Line Business promotion will be available to new customers under the terms and conditions
defined herein .

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

Effective :

0 1999

NOV93!~ 49%9 8 8

MISS0llr'l
Senlce Comndssiu: .
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.5

	

Promotional Offerings (Coot.)

5.5 .1

	

Bottom Line Business Promotion (Coot.)

Base Rates

	

Base Rates

	

Toll-Free#
Month-to-Month

	

1-Year Term

	

Charge
Switched :
Outbound/inbound $0.17321 $0.17321 $3/number

Customers who cancel or discontinue service prior to the end of the term
commitment period shall be liable for a termination penalty equal to the monthly
volume threshold ($100) times the number of months remaining in the customer
commitment period through the expiration of the first year . Customers who
cancel their agreement prior to the expiration will be required to repay any
promotional credits that were given in addition to the termination charges stated
above .

Customers may cancel or discontinue service prior to the expiration of term
without liability if customer orders new service with a length of term equal to or
exceeding the total original term length .

Issued : December 30, 1999

	

Effective: February 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE
AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

1 .)_ 30 `I`1
(DATE)

PURSUANTTO SECTIO~ 392X00(21
RSMO SUPP

EFFECTIVE DATE F RATE INCREASEaf
(DATE)
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5.5

	

Promotional Offerings (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9,1999

5.5.2

	

Advantage Plus II Promotion 1/

Base Rates
Switched Services

	

$0.1426
Dedicated Services

	

$0.0923

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

RECD SEP-0 91 1999

Beginning November 22, 1996 through December 31, 1996, the Company will
offer new customers who sign a one (1) or two (2) year term commitment and
meet certain monthly minimum usage requirements a single flat rate for both
peak and off-peak dedicated and switched services . The customer must sign an
Extended Service Plan (ESP) agreement under which the discounts will apply to
both peak and off-peak intrastate usage for the term of the agreement.
Customers must reach the minimum monthly usage requirement associated with
their selected option by the forth (4th) invoice period and monthly thereafter .
Customers will be billed at the stated minimums agreed upon if the monthly
minimum is not met. Domestic "toll-free", domestic and international outbound
calls along with intrastate usage contribute to meeting the monthly minimum
commitment. Billing increments applying to both outbound and "toll-free" calls
will be an initial minimum increment of eighteen (18) seconds and additional
increments of six (6) seconds for switched services and an initial minimum
increment of twelve (12) seconds and additional increments of six (6) seconds for
dedicated services . All fractional per call charges will be rounded to the nearest
whole cent. Advantage Plus Base Rates are as follows:

NOV 3 0 1999
99-5 88

r I'

	

I ISSOURIriJ1 S?nriceCommissiu.~
11

	

Beginning March 16, 1997 through July 31, 1997, this promotion will be available to new
customers under the terms and conditions defined above .

Effective :

NOV 3 0 1999
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.5

	

Promotional Offerings (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9, 1999

5 .5.2

	

Advantage Plus II Promotion (font.)

The monthly minimum commitments for Advantage Plus combined intrastate,
domestic "toll-free", domestic and international outbound usage are as follows :

Effectiv

IRE0 SEEP

	

9go

NOV 3 0 1999
99-5 88

MISSOUrsI~t'b(ic SeNice Cornmiseit',

Sandy Chandler .

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

Switched Services :

Monthly Minimum
Commitment

Discount
12 Month

Percentage
24 Month

$500.00 10.0% 12.5%
$1,000.00 12.5% 15.0%
$1,500.00 13.5% 16.5%
$2,000 .00 15.0% 17.5%
$5,000 .00 17.5% 20.0%
$7,000.00 20.0% 22.5%

Dedicated Services :

Monthly Minimum
Commitment

Discount
12 Month

Percentage
24 Month

$1,500.00 0.0% 2.5%
$2,000.00 5.0% 7.5%
$5,000.00 7.5% 10.0%
$7,000.00 10.0% 12.5%
$10,000.00 12.5% 15.0%

sennn1
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Promotional Offerings (Cont'd)

Issued : September 9,1999

5.5.2

	

Advantage Plus II Promotion (Cont'd)

C plid*
2~i~J~asY'7 :1~~2aWt~

RECD SEW ©

	

99,og

In addition to the above listed interstate discounts for maintaining a monthly
minimum, this promotion provides for an additional discount of ten percent (10%)
off of the customer's intrastate base rates listed above. When the customer has
completed the term commitment, service will automatically be renewed for
additional term(s) of the agreement unless Company has received the
customer's written notice to terminate the agreement not less than thirty (30)
days prior to the then existing tern expiration date . Customers who terminate
service prior to the end of the Term in any manner other than stated will be liable
for an ESP termination charge of an amount equal to the greater of the following,
unless Customer converts to another Company service with equal or greater
term and minimum usage commitment :

A .

	

If the termination becomes effective prior to the completion of the first
year of the Customer Term, then the charge shall be an amount equal to
the monthly minimum billing commitment times the number of months
remaining in Term through the expiration of the first year .

	

If applicable,
twenty-five percent (25%) of the balance remaining (monthly minimum
billing commitment times the number of remaining months in the Term
beyond the first year) will also be included .

B .

	

If the termination becomes effective after the completion of the first year,
then the charge shall be an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of
the balance remaining (monthly minimum billing commitment times the
number of months remaining in the Term) .

NOV 3 0
99-1T'8 8

MISSOUia
I'chllo SanAce Comrnls^:(

Effective :

Sandy Chandler.

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328
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Issued : September 9, 1999

5.5.2

	

Advantage Plus II Promotion (Cont'd)

ra

	

ce

	

r ,

	

866

RED SEP 0 ~q
1999

Upon execution of the ESP Agreement, the Customer has ninety (90) days from
the date service is made available in which to notify the Company in writing,
either by certified or registered mail (return receipt requested), of Customer's
desire to cancel the ESP Agreement without penalty or further obligation, except
for charges incurred up to the date of termination, in the event that quality
deficiencies solely caused by Company in the provision of telecommunications
service hereunder are demonstrated by Customer to affect adversely and
materially Customer's telecommunications applications (such a termination under
this clause constituting a Termination for Cause) . A Termination for Cause shall
not be effective unless Customer has reported trouble on an ANI or circuit-
specific basis to (and received a corresponding trouble ticket form) the
appropriate Company Support Center and a period of not less than thirty (30)
days after receipt of Customer's written notice of termination has elapsed during
which Company fails to correct such quality deficiencies . Provided, nothing
contained herein shall impose any liability on Company and Customer's sole
remedy shall be the termination of the affected service as described.The ESP is
subject to the general terms, and conditions and rates of this Tariff and/or
Service or Credit Application forms executed in connection with the services
provided herein . No other discounts will apply under this offer and this offer
cannot be combined with any other promotions and/or offers .

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328
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Advantage Plus I Promotion

sor�r

	

an,Prn~l8888 Ion

RECD MAY ® 2 2000

	

N

Beginning June 1, 2000 through July 1, 2000, the Company will offer new
customers who sign a one (1) or two (2) year term commitment and meet certain
monthly minimum usage requirements a single flat rate for both peak and off-peak
dedicated and switched services . The customer must sign an Extended Service
Plan (ESP) agreement under which the discounts will apply to both peak and off-
peak intrastate usage for the term of the agreement . Customers will be billed at
the stated minimums agreed upon if the monthly minimum is not met . Domestic
"toll-free", domestic and international outbound calls along with intrastate usage
contribute to meeting the monthly minimum commitment. Billing increments
applying to both outbound and "toll-free" calls will be an initial minimum increment
of eighteen (18) seconds and additional increments of six (6) seconds for switched
services and an initial minimum increment of twelve (12) seconds and additional
increments of six (6) seconds for dedicated services . All fractional per call
charges will be rounded to the nearest whole cent . Advantage Plus I Base Rates
are as follows :

Base Rates
Switched Services

	

$0.1165
Dedicated Services $0.0635

	

N

Service ~ewnrun~*a7on
FILED JUN 0 12000

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective : June 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
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Advantage Plus I Promotion (ConO

	

N

The monthly minimum commitments for Advantage Plus I combined intrastate,
domestic "toll-free", domestic and international outbound usage are as follows :

Switched Services :

Monthly Minimum

	

Discount Percentage
Commitment

	

12 Month

	

24 Month
$500.00 10.0% 12.5%

$1,000.00 12.5% 15.0%
$3,000.00 15.0% 17.5%
$5,000.00 17.5% 20.0%
$7,000.00 20.0% 22.5%

Dedicated Services :

Monthly Minimum

	

Discount Percentage
Commitment

	

12 Month

	

24 Month
$3,000.00 5.0% 7.5%
$5,000.00 7.5% 10.0%
$7,000.00 10.0% 12 .5%
$10,000.00 12.5% 15 .0%

	

N

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective : June 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
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Advantage Plus I Promotion

	

Cont.

	

N
In addition to the above listed interstate discounts for maintaining a monthly
minimum, this promotion provides for an additional discount of ten percent (10%)
off of the customer's intrastate base rates listed above . When the customer has
completed the term commitment, service will automatically be renewed for
additional term(s) of the agreement unless MCI WorldCom has received the
customer's written notice to terminate the agreement not less than thirty (30) days
prior to the then existing term expiration date . Customers who terminate service
prior to the end of the Term in any manner other than stated will be liable for an
ESP termination charge of an amount equal to the greater of the following, unless
Customer converts to another MCI WorldCom service with equal or greater term
and minimum usage commitment :

A .

	

If the termination becomes effective prior to the completion of the first
year of the Customer Term, then the charge shall be an amount equal to
the monthly minimum billing commitment times the number of months
remaining in Term through the expiration of the first year .

	

If applicable,
twenty-five percent (25%) of the balance remaining (monthly minimum
billing commitment times the number of remaining months in the Term
beyond the first year) will also be included .

B .

	

If the termination becomes effective after the completion of the first year,
then the charge shall be an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of
the balance remaining (monthly minimum billing commitment times the
number of months remaining in the Term) .

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Service orrnn~ss on

FILED JUN 0 12000

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective : June 1, 2000
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'Service CornrnTa31
RECD MAY 0 2 2000

Upon execution of the ESP Agreement, the Customer has ninety (90) days from
the date service is made available in which to notify the Company in writing, either
by certified or registered mail (return receipt requested), of Customer's desire to
cancel the ESP Agreement without penalty or further obligation, except for
charges incurred up to the date of termination, in the event that MCI WorldCom-
caused quality deficiencies in the provision of telecommunications service
hereunder are demonstrated by Customer to affect adversely and materially
Customer's telecommunications applications (such a termination under this clause
constituting a Termination for Cause) . A Termination for Cause shall not be
effective unless Customer has reported trouble on an ANI or circuit-specific basis
to (and received a corresponding trouble ticket form) the appropriate MCI
WorldCom Support Center and a period of not less than thirty (30) days after
receipt of Customer's written notice of termination has elapsed during which MCI
WorldCom fails to correct MCI WorldCom-caused quality deficiencies .

The ESP is subject to the general terms, and conditions and rates of this Tariff
and/or Service or Credit Application forms executed in connection with the
services provided herein . No other discounts will apply under this offer and this
offer cannot be combined with any other promotions and/or offers .

	

N

Service ornmTasson
FILED JUN 01 2000

Issued : May 2, 2000

	

Effective : June 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
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Issued : July 11, 2001

5.5 .4

	

Block ofMinutes Promotion

Missouri Public

RECD JUL 11 2001

Service COmr7lissior1
Beginning February 11, 2001 and ending September 30, 2001, the Company will offer
the following promotion to new customers of MCI WoddCom On Net Services Option 1 .

Eligibility: To be eligible to subscribe to, and receive service under, this promotion, the customers
may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement ; and must designate the Company
as its interexchange service carrier for interstate service.

To be eligible to receive service under this promotion, a customer mustmake a request no later
than September 30, 2001, to the Company for installation of all service

	

T
under this promotion ; and request that installation of all service under this promotion be completed

	

,
by December 31, 2001 .

Definitions : For purposes of this promotion, the following definitions apply:

'Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WoddCom On Net Services Option 1 Outbound
Service, Card and Inbound Service usage that originated and terminates in one state.

'Eligible Interstate Service" is defined as MCI WoddCom On Net Services Option 1 Outbound
Service and Card usage that originated in the U.S . Mainland and Hawaii and terminates in the U.S.
Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI and interstate
MCI WorldCom One Net Services Option 1 Inbound Service usage that originates in the U.S .
Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI and terminates in
the U .S. Mainland and bawaii .

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Missouri Public

FILED AUG 10 2001

Service Commission

Effective : August 10, 2001
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Block of Minutes Promotion
RECD MAY 112001

Beginning February 11, 2001 and ending June 30, 2001, the Company will offer . -
the following promotion to new customers of MCI WoddCom On Net Services Option 1 .

Eligibility., To be eligible to subscribe to, and receive service under, this promotion, the customers
may not receive service under a Special Customer Arrangement ; and must designate the Company
as its interexchange service carrier for interstate service .

To be eligible to receive service under this promotion, a customer mustmake a request no later
than June 31, 2001, to the Company for installation of all service

	

T
under this promotion ; and request that installation of all service under this promotion be completed
by September 30,2001 .

	

T

Definitions : For purposes of this promotion, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1 Outbound
Service, Card and Inbound Service usage that originated and terminates in one state .

"Eligible Interstate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option 1 Outbound
Service and Card usage that originated in the U.S . Mainland and Hawail and terminates in the U.S,
Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S . Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI and interstate
MCI WorldCom One Net Services Option 1 Inbound Service usage that originates in the U.S.
Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI and terminates in
the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii.

Issued : May 11, 2001

	

Effective : June 10, 2001

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

CANCER rn
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Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

FILE

FEB 1 l 2001

ECEIVED

.IAN 12 2001

5.5.4 . Block of Minutes Promotion

	

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

Beginning February 11, 2001 and ending March 31, 2001, the Company will offer
the following promotion to new customers of MCI WorldCom On Net Services
Option 1 .

Eligibility : To be eligible to subscribe to, and receive service under, this
promotion, the customers may not receive service under a Special Customer
Arrangement; and must designate the Company as its interexchange service
carrier for interstate service .

To be eligible to receive service under this promotion, a customer mustmake a
request no later than March 31, 2001, to the Company for installation of all service
under this promotion ; and request that installation of all service under this
promotion be completed by June 30,2001 .

Definitions : For purposes of this promotion, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option
1 Outbound Service, Card and Inbound Service usage that originated and
terminates in one state .

"Eligible Interstate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option
1 Outbound Service and Card usage that originated in the U.S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S .
Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI and interstate MCI WorldCom One Net Services
Option 1 Inbound Service usage that originates in the U.S . Mainland, Alaska,
Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI and terminates in
the U.S . Mainland and Hawaii .

f%,~lkll^Ii FI7

Issued : January 12, 2001

	

Effective : February 11, 2001

T

T

T

JUN

	

0 2001a~

	

~ Pa9 z . s
MISSOURI -.u GommissionPublic Service Commission

	

MISSOURI



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 297.5

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Confd)

	

)viseCorymlsslon
5.5

	

Promotional 0fferins (Cont'd)

	

RECD NOV

	

9
10 0

5 .5.4

	

Block of Minutes Promotion

	

N

Issued : November 9, 2000

Beginning December 9, 2000 and ending December 31, 2000, the Company will
offer the following promotion to new customers of MCI WorldCom On Net Services
Option 1 .

Eligibility : To be eligible to subscribe to, and receive service under, this
promotion, the customers may not receive service under a Special Customer
Arrangement ; and must designate the Company as its interexchange service
carrier for interstate service .

To be eligible to receive service under this promotion, a customer mustmake a
request no later than December 31, 2000, to the Company for installation of all
service under this promotion ; and request that installation of all service under this
promotion be completed by March 31,2001 .

Definitions : For purposes of this promotion, the following definitions apply :

"Eligible Intrastate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option
1 Outbound Service, Card and Inbound Service usage that originated and
terminates in one state .

"Eligible Interstate Service" is defined as MCI WorldCom On Net Services Option
1 Outbound Service and Card usage that originated in the U .S . Mainland and
Hawaii and terminates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S .
Virgin Islands, Guam, and CNMI and interstate MCI WorldCom One Net Services
Option 1 Inbound Service usage that originates in the U .S . Mainland, Alaska,
Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U .S . Virgin Islands, Guam and CNMI and terminates in
the U .S . Mainland and Hawaii .

CANCELLED

	

Serviseo ©mm~®een
FEB 112001

	

FILED DEC 0 9 2000

vublic 5 rvice Commission
MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
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Issued : July 11, 2001

5 .5 .4

	

Block of Minutes Promotion (Cont)
Service Commission

Promotional Benefits : Beginning upon promotion enrollment and in each monthly period thereafter
ending October 31, 2001, the customer may purchase one

	

T
allotment of minutes per monthly period that the customer may use for (I) Eligible Interstate Service
and (II) Eligible Intrastate Service as set forth in the following options :

Block of Minutes Promotion for intrastate is sold as an add-on service to MCI
WorldCom's interstate Black of Minutes Promotion .

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Missouri Public

FILED AUG 10 2001

Service Commission

RECD JUL 11 2001

No more than 15% of the customer's total monthly allotment minutes can be intrastate minutes .
Customers who usage exceeds the allotment minutes in any monthly period will be charged $0.09
per minute for Interstate and Intrastate Service .

Other Conditions : Allotment Minutes that have not been used at the end of Customer's monthly
billing period will not carry over to the next month .

The Monthly Recurring Chorge does not include taxes, surcharges, directory assistance, operator
services and local access.

Effective : August 10,2001

Option Allotment (Minutes) Monthly Recurring Charge

A 400 $22.00
B 1,000 $48.00
C 2,000 $94.00
D 5,000 $225.00
E 10,000 $450.00
F 15,000 $675.00
G 20,000 $900.00
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Block of Minutes PromotionlCont .)

Promotional Benefits: Beginning upon promotion enrollment arid in each monthly period thereafter
ending July 31, 2001, the customer may purchase one
allotment of minutes per monthly period that the customer may use for (I) Eligible Interstate Service
and (II) Eligible Intrastate Service as set forth in the following options :

No more than 15% of the customer's total monthly allotment minutes can be intrastate minutes.
Customers who usage exceeds the allotment minutes in any monthly period will be charged $0.09
per minute for Interstate and Intrastate Service .

Other Conditions: Allotment Minutes that have not been used at the end of Customer's monthly
billing period will not carry over to the next month .

	

,

The Monthly Recurring Charge does not include taxes, surcharges, directory assistance, operator
services and local access .

Block of Minutes Promotion for intrastate is sold as an add-on service to MCI
WorldCom's interstate Block of Minutes Promotion .

CANC1 1 F1)

Missouri Pul?licServlee Commission

RECD MAY 112001

AUG 1 0 2001

Publi

a
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Missouri PublicService E3emmlsslen

Issued : May 11, 2001

	

Effective : June 10, 2001

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

FILED JUN 10 2001

Ootion Allotment (Minutes) Monthly Recurring Charge

A 400 $22.00
B 1,000 $48.00
C 2,000 $94.00
D 5,000 $225.00
E 10,000 $450.00
F 15,000 $675.00
G 20,000 - $900.00
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Issued : January 12, 2001

JAN 12 2001
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Block of Minutes Promotion (Cont.)

	

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

Promotional Benefits : Beginning upon promotion enrollment and in each monthly
period thereafter ending March 31, 2001, the customer may purchase one

	

T
allotment of minutes per monthly period that the customer may use for (I) Eligible
Interstate Service and (II) Eligible Intrastate Service as set forth in the following
options :

No more than 15% of the customer's total monthly allotment minutes can be
intrastate minutes . Customers who usage exceeds the allotment minutes in any
monthly period will be charged $0 .09 per minute for Interstate and Intrastate
Service .

Other Conditions : Allotment Minutes that have not been used at the end of
Customer's monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .

The Monthly Recurring Charge does not include taxes, surcharges, directory
assistance, operator services and local access .

Block of Minutes Promotion for intrastate is sold as an add-on service to MCI
WorldCom's interstate Block of Minutes Promotion .

FILE

FEB 11 2001

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Effective : February 11, 2001

Oation Allotment (Minutes) Monthly Recurring Charge

A 400 $22.00 PANCEI.1 rn
B 1,000 $48 .00
C 2,000 $94.00 JUN 0 201
D 5,000 $225.00
E
F

10,000
15,000

$450.00
$675.00rubiic Service Commission

MISSOURI
G 20,000 $900.00
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Promotional Offerings (Confd)
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5.5 .4

	

Block of Minutes Promotion (Cont.)

	

CD NOV 0 g

	

N20( 0
Promotional Benefits : Beginning upon promotion enrollment and in each monthly
period thereafter ending January 31, 2001, the customer may purchase one
allotment of minutes per monthly period that the customer may use for (I) Eligible
Interstate Service and (II) Eligible Intrastate Service as set forth in the following
options :

No more than 15% of the customer's total monthly allotment minutes can be
intrastate minutes . Customers who usage exceeds the allotment minutes in any
monthly period will be charged $0 .09 per minute for Interstate and Intrastate
Service .

Other Conditions : Allotment Minutes that have not been used at the end of
Customer's monthly billing period will not carry over to the next month .

The Monthly Recurring Charge does not include taxes, surcharges, directory
assistance, operator services and local access .

Block of Minutes Promotion for intrastate is sold as an add-on service to MCI
WorldCom's interstate Block of Minutes Promotion .

	

N

"WRCTI .r rn

FEB 1 1 2001
1sj>QP al-7-U,

YDIIC5(vice commission
MISSOURI

Issued : November 9, 2000

	

Effective : December 9, 2000

Sandy Chandler .
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Missouri PubilcServlee Eommisafen

FILED DEC 0 9 2000

Option Allotment (Minutes) Monthly Recurring Charge

A 400 $22.00
B 1,000 $48.00
C 2,000 $94.00
D 5,000 $225.00
E 10,000 $450.00
F 15,000 $675.00
G 20,000 $900.00
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

Missouri Public

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1st Revised Page No . 297 .7

Cancels Original Page No . 297 .7

5 .5 .5 Local Nationwide One Promotion
Beginning March 29, 2002 and ending June 30, 2002, the Company will offer the
following promotion to (a) new facilities-based business customers who order
a new T-1 of Digital Local Trunk-Basic, Digital Local Trunk-DID, Digital
Local Trunk-2 Way Direct and/or Local ISDN-PRI service (Promotional Service) ;
and (b) existing facilities-based business customers who order a new T-1 of
Promotional Service .

Eligibility : To be eligible for this promotion :
new and existing customers who are not existing subscribers to an On-Net Term
Plan or Local On-Net Term Plan (Term Plan), must subscribe to a new Term Plan
for one year at the time of promotion enrollment. Existing customers whose
existing Term Plan is due to expire at the time of promotion enrollment are
eligible to receive the benefits of this promotion for new Promotional
Service provided that the existing customer subscribes to a new Term Plan
pursuant to the renewal eligibility terms and conditions set forth in the

Customers selecting the metered Plan will receive the following promotional
monthly usage rates :

1st Minute

	

Each Additional Minute
$0 .0158 $0 .0095

The Promotional Charge is in lieu of the standard tariffed monthly recurring
charges (except for DID number charges and Local ISDN-PRI feature package
charges) for Promotional Service, usage charges, and any other local
promotions (except for Install Waiver Promotion and Local Satisfaction
Guarantee Promotion) .

Other Conditions : Existing customers are not eligible to receive the
Promotional Charge for new Promotional Service added to a location where the
customer already has existing local service . Customers who have more than 70%
of their traffic carried via inbound local and have an average off-hook time
per call of more than ten minutes are not eligible to receive the benefits
of this promotion . Existing customers enrolled in the Local All Inclusive T-1
Promotion I are not eligible to receive the benefits of this promotion for
new Promotional Service .

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 2 9 2002
SerViC

~ssued : March 20, 2002

	

Effective : Marc .

	

, 2002
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

Term Plan Agreement ;

Benefits : Enrolled Customers may select a metered plan or flat rate plan . The
following monthly recurring charge (Promotional Charge) per T-1 will apply
for the length of the customers term commitment based on the plan selected :

Monthly Recurring Charge (Per T-1)
Local Trunk-Basic, Local Trunk-DID and Local Trunk-2 Way

Metered Plan $280 .60
Flat Plan $635 .60

Local ISDN-PRI
Metered Plan $241 .00
Flat Plan $596 .00

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
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Missouri Public

5 . SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Con't )

5 .5 Promotional Offerings (Con't )

5 .5 .5 Local NationwideOne Promotion

	

Service Commission
Beginning December 1, 2001 and ending February 28, 2002, the Company
will offer the following promotion to (a) new facilities-based business
customers who order a new T-1 of Digital Local Trunk-Basic, Digital
Local Trunk-DID, Digital Local Trunk-2 Way Direct and/or Local ISDN-PRI
service (Promotional Service) ; and (b) existing facilities-based
business customers who order a new T-1 of Promotional Service .

Issued : November 1, 2001

Eligibility : To be eligible for this promotion :
new and existing customers who are not existing subscribers to an On-Net
Term Plan or Local On-Net Term Plan (Term Plan), must subscribe to a new
Term Plan at the time of promotion enrollment . Existing customers whose
existing Term Plan is due to expire at the time of promotion enrollment
are eligible to receive the benefits of this promotion for new
Promotional Service provided that the existing customer subscribes to a
new Term Plan pursuant to the renewal eligibility terms and conditions
set forth in the Term Plan Agreement ;

Benefits : Enrolled Customers may select a metered plan or flat rate
plan . The following monthly recurring charge (Promotional Charge) per T-
1 will apply for the length of the customers term commitment based on
the plan selected :

Monthly Recurring Charge (Per T-1)
Local Trunk-Basic, Local Trunk-DID and Local Trunk-2 Way

Metered Plan

	

$280 .60
Flat Plan

	

$635 .60

All MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

RECD NOV 01 2001

Local ISDN-PRI
Metered Plan

	

$291 .00
Flat Plan

	

$596 .00

	

"i'Wplic $2r4ico C0I1W8gw1,
Customers selecting the Metered Plan will receive the follMotS~fcjuRl
promotional monthly usage rates :

1st Minute

	

Each Additional Minute
$0 .0158 $0 .0095

MAR 2 9 2002

The Promotional Charge is in lieu of the standard tariffed monthly
recurring charges (except for DID number charge.; and Local ISDN-PRI
feature package charges) for Promotional Service, usage charges, and any
other local promotions (except for Install Waiver Promotion and Local
Satisfaction Guarantee Promotion) .

Other Conditions : Existing customers are not eligible to receive the
Promotional Charge for new Promotional Service added to a location where
the customer already has existing local service . Customers who have more
than 708 of their traffic carried via inbound local and have an average
off-hook time per call of more than ten minutes are not eligible to
receive the benefits of this promotion . Existing customers enrolled in
the Local All Inclusive T-1 Promotion I are not eligible to receive the
benefits of this promotion for new Promotional Service .

Effective : December 1, 2001
Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

	

Missouri Public
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60618
FILED DEC 01 2001

Service Commission
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SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND CHARGES (CONT'D )

~ssued : March 28, 2002

RECD MAR 2 8 2002
PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (CONT'D ) Service Commission5 .5 .6

	

Long Distance Express Promotion
Beginning April 8, 2002 and ending June 30, 2002, the Company will offer the
following promotion to new and existing customers business customers who
receive interstate service under special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type
1 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located
on the Company's website at www .worldcom .com .

To be eligible to receive the benefits of this promotion, the customer must
commit to a new term of service for one year .

Benefits : The following per-minute usage rate will apply to intrastate usage .
Usage rates are based on origination type for outbound (including calling card)
usage and termination type for inbound usage .

outbound Service origination Type/
Inbound Service Termination Tvoe

	

Per-Minute Rate

Dedicated

	

$0 .0770
Local Network Connection

	

$0 .0770
Switched/Card

	

$0 .1499

other Conditions : Customers enrolled in this promotion are not eligible to
receive the benefits of any discounts (including term plan discount) or other
promotions .

Carmen L .Feliciano
205 N .Michigan Ave

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60618

Missouri Public

FILED APR 0 8 2002
Service Cornmission

Effective : April 8, 2002

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerinqs (Cont .)

5 .5 .7 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion I

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following activation
of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this promotion, each
eligible service unit must be active, with no pending cancellation
request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for this one-time
credit, this promotion does not change the terms and conditions that
apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between October 15, 2004, and November 30,

	

T
2004 for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's

	

T
quoted installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one
Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days
prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : September 15, 2004

	

Effective October 15, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service- Trunk
Solution II $50 Y

Schwam psc


sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .7 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion I

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following activation
of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this promotion, each
eligible service unit must be active, with no pending cancellation
request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for this one-time
credit, this promotion does not change the terms and conditions that
apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between September 12, 2004, and September 30,

	

T
2004 for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's

	

T
quoted installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one
Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days
prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : August 12, 2004

	

Effective September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Line Solution II $50 Y
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .l

5 .5 .7 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion I

Offer :

RECD NOV 18 2003
Service COmmission

Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following activation
of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this promotion, each
eligible service unit must be active, with no pending cancellation
request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for this one-time
credit, this promotion does not change the terms and conditions that
apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31,2004
for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And

	

N
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

	

N

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CANCELLED

SEP 12 2004

	

MiS00UM Public

by i2Sag7-q

	

sonficr) E~nrritniuoisr

Public Service CommiSSlonMISSOURI

	

'

	

DEC 1 `IUU

Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Line Solution II $50 Y
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5 .

	

Service Description and .Charaes
5 .5

	

Promotional offerinqs (Cont .)

5 .5 .7 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion I RECD OCT 3 0 2003
Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously ordeY1'9Enne;oflnrYliSSlo
eligible Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unite
in this promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for
this one-time credit, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31,2004

	

T
for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at east one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CAi LLED

DFC 1
Rs9

2403

~, S11-

	

A7I
Public Semi

MISWRI
iSSion

Missouri Public
soreico ommissl®re

DEC ® 12003
Issued : October 31, 2003

	

Effective December 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Installation
Company

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service-
Trunk Solution

Line/Trunk
$50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service-
Line Solution II

Line/Trunk T $50 r Y
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Service Description and_ Charges

	

Missouri Public

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont_._l

5 .5 .7 MCI Lovalty. Plus Promotion I RECD AUG 13 2003
Offer :

	

ro[Y1mlssiofl
Existing Company customers who simultaneously5g'q new
eligible Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit
in this promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits o£ this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for
this one-time credit, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and November 30,

	

T
2003, for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CAI LLM

DEC o 1 2093

LjandPsa97Public Se v)gqCr ;t~:r:.: 'cnnASCC~1poi

ilk ;sso:ari ~~aafic

ALED SEP 113 200,3

Issued : August 13, 2003

	

Effective September 13, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Line Solution II $50 Y
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fU:1

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings LCont .J

0

5 .5 .7 MCI LovaltyL PlusPromotion I

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

MISee PublicSenoine ~M®mmisa)an

FW JUL 02 2003
Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new
eligible Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit
in this promotion will receive the following benefit : a one-time
credit in the amount indicated in the table below, applied to the
monthly recurring charges for the new Company service unit . The credit
will be applied to the second full-month's invoice following activation
of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this promotion, each
eligible service unit must be active, with no pending cancellation
request, at the time the credit is applied . Except for this one-time
credit, this promotion does not change the terms and conditions that
apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 1, 2003, and August 31, 2003, for
installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

serviraoi OMmil i®n

FIa An 01: 2003

Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Line Solution II 1 $50 Y
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5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .8 MCI LoValtV Plus Promotion . II

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the amount
indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring charges
for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to the
second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied . Except for
these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment o£
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between October 15, 2004, and November

	

T
30, 2004, for installation within 30 days of order (or by

	

T
Company's quoted installation date if later), by Customer with at
least one Company service which has been actively billing for at least
90 days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : September 15, 2004

	

Effective October 15, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Service Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and LongDistance Service- Trunk
Solution II $50 Y

Schwam psc
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .8 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion II

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the amount
indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring charges
for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to the
second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied . Except for
these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between September 12, 2004, and September

	

T
30, 2004, for installation within 30 days o£ order (or by

	

T
Company's quoted installation date if later), by Customer with at
least one Company service which has been actively billing for at least
90 days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : August 12, 2004

	

Effective September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Service Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

- -
Local and LongDistance Service-Line Line/Trunk

Solution II 1 $50 Y
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Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (font .)

5 .5 .8 MCI Lo aalty Plus Promotion II

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CANCELLED

RECD NOV 18 2003

Offer : Service Commission
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the amount
indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring charges
for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to the
second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied . Except for
these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31, 2004, for
installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And

	

N
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

	

N

SEP 12 2004

~y .
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FILED DEC 1 9 2003

Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Service Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and LongDistance Service-Line Line/Trunk
Solution II $50 Y
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Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cent .)
5 .5 .8

	

MCI Lovaltv Plus . Promotion II RECD OCT 3 0 2003
0xfer :

	

d't1RXYi~~reExisting Company customers who simultaneouslysimultaneously

	

f;QT1)iyBl$SIOrI
Company service unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied
to the second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice
following activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits
of this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no
pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied .
Except for these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms
and conditions that apply to the new service unit .
Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31,

	

T
2004, for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's

	

T
quoted installation date if later), by Customer with at least one
Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days
prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

5~'16u1c( ~
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miss®eri Public
service ®mminai®n

"

	

FEED DEC 0 12003
Issued : October 31, 2003

	

Effective December 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Installation
Company

Product Group Sub-product
Service
Unit

Credit
Value

Charge Waiver
(Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Lonq Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and LongDistance Service-Line Line/Trunk
Solution II $50 Y
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Service Descriltion and Charges

	

Missouri PubU0
5 .5

	

Promotional offerings _LCont .)

5 .5 .8 MCI .LcyaltV Plus Promotion II RECD AUG 13 2003
Offer : g

	

y ~ vjcm Cgmmission
Existing CompanyCompany customers who simultaneously o

	

w e i ible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied
to the second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice
following activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits
of this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no
pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied .
Except for these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms
and conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company=
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and November 3,

	

T
2003, for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's
quoted installation date if later), by Customer with at least one
Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days
prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Pobll

CAI LLED

OEc p01 2003

Urv '~S~rW VRTOMo
Missouri F"!a)iiC,

FUD SE-P 13 ?UO?

Issued: August 13, 2003

	

Effective September 13, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Service Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and LongDistance Service-Line Line/Trunk
~Solution II $50 Y
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Promotional offerings (Cont .)
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5 .5 .8 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion II

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

srv~t®8,Mm~e~on

RFm jUL 0 2 2003

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : two credits in the amount
indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring charges
for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to the
second full-month's and the sixth full-month's invoice following
activation of the new service unit . To receive the benefits of this
promotion, each eligible service unit must be active, with no pending
cancellation request, at the time the credits are applied . Except for
these two credits, this promotion does not change the terms and
conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 1, 2003, and August 31, 2003, for
installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit .

SrvitM49~~1~"16n
FILED AUG 01 2003

Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Service Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Service- Line/Trunk
Trunk Solution $50 Y

Local and LongDistance-Service-Line -Line/Trunk
Solution II $50 Y
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Service De scription and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont-)

5 .5 .9 MCI Lovaltv Plus Promotion . III

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to
the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-month's
invoice following activation of the new service unit . To receive the
benefits of this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active,
with no pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are
applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion does not change
the terms and conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between October 15, 2004, and

	

T
November 30, 2004, for installation within 30 days of order

	

T
(or by Company's quoted installation date if later), by a Customer
with at least one Company service which has been actively billing
for at least 90 days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : September 15, 2004

	

Effective October 15, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Trunk
Service-Trunk Solution $50 Y
Local and Long Distance Trunk

Service-Solution II $50 Y
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Service Description and Charqes

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .9 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion II I

Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to
the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-month's
invoice following activation of the new service unit . To receive the
benefits of this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active,
with no pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are
applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion does not change
the terms and conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between September 12, 2004, and

	

T
September 30, 2004, for installation within 30 days of order

	

T
(or by Company's quoted installation date if later), by a Customer
with at least one Company service which has been actively billing
for at least 90 days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

Issued : August 12, 2004

	

Effective September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Trunk Solution $50 Y
Local and LongDistance Line/Trunk
Service-Line Solution II I $50 T Y
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Promotional offerings (Copt .)

5 .5 .9 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion III
RECD NOV 18 2003

Offer :

	

Service CommissionExisting Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to
the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-month's
invoice following activation of the new service unit . To receive the
benefits of this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active,
with no pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are
applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion does not change
the terms and conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31, T2004, for
installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit . And

	

N
Product Package SCA Guide Types 13, 14, 15 and 16 .

	

N

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CANCELLED

SEP 12 2004

	

Missouri Ptablic
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2003

Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Trunk Solution $50 Y
Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Line Solution 11 $50 Y

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC . MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
3rd Revised Page No . 297 .11

Cancels 2nd Revised PAGE NO . 297 .11
Missouri Public5 . Service Description and Charges
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Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional _offerings (Cant .)

5 .5 .9

	

MCI Lotialty Plus Promotion .III

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

CAWELLED

RECD OCT 3 0 2003

Offer :

	

Service Comm SIOIIExisting Company customers who simultaneously order a new elig§
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied
to the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-
month's invoice following activation of the new service unit . To
receive the benefits of this promotion, each eligible service unit
must be active, with no pending cancellation request, at the time the
credits are applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion
does not change the terms and conditions that apply to the new service
unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived .
This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and March 31,

	

T
2004, for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's

	

T
quoted installation date if later), by a Customer with at least
one Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90
days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .
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Issued : October 31, 2003

	

Effective December 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Installation
Company

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Distance
Service-Trunk

Long
Solution

Line/Trunk
$50 Y

Local and Long Distance
Service-Line Solution 11 I

Line/Trunk
I $50 r Y
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Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .9 MCI Loyalty Plus Promotion III

Offer :

Missbuti Pubfac

RECD AUG 13 2003

Existing Company customers who simultaneously ord!!r_~r 991

	

~3SIOtlCompany service "unit" (see table below) and enroT1 a unit in

	

is
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied
to the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-
month's invoice following activation of the new service unit . To
receive the benefits of this promotion, each eligible service unit
must be active, with no pending cancellation request, at the time the
credits are applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion
does not change the terms and conditions that apply to the new service
unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-
billed installation charges for installation following promotion
enrollment of all eligible service units identified below . Usage
charges, monthly recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges,
surcharges, any charges imposed by third parties (including access,
egress, jack, or wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or
other Governmental Charges will not be waived . .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company
service units ordered between August 31, 2003, and November 30,

	

T
2003, for installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's
quoted installation date if later), by a Customer with at least
one Company service which has been actively billing for at least 90
days prior to enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of
any other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special
Customer Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as
described in the Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The
Guide) located on the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled
unit .

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS
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Issued : August 13, 2003

	

Effective September 13, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Trunk Solution $50 Y
Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Line Solution II - $50 Y
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5 .5 .9 MCI Lo~?altst Plus Promotion III

TABLE OF ELIGIBLE COMPANY SERVICE UNITS AND CREDIT AMOUNTS

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .
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Offer :
Existing Company customers who simultaneously order a new eligible
Company service "unit" (see table below) and enroll that unit in this
promotion will receive the following benefit : three credits in the
amount indicated in the table below, applied to the monthly recurring
charges for the new Company service unit . The credits will be applied to
the second full-month's, sixth full-month's, and twelfth full-month's
invoice following activation of the new service unit . To receive the
benefits o£ this promotion, each eligible service unit must be active,
with no pending cancellation request, at the time the credits are
applied . Except for these three credits, this promotion does not change
the terms and conditions that apply to the new service unit .

Customers will also receive a waiver of the non-recurring Company-billed
installation charges for installation following promotion enrollment of
all eligible service units identified below . Usage charges, monthly
recurring charges, expedite charges, change charges, surcharges, any
charges imposed by third parties (including access, egress, jack, or
wiring charges), taxes or tax-like surcharges, or other Governmental
Charges will not be waived .

This promotion applies only with respect to new eligible Company service
units ordered between August 1, 2003, and August 31, 2003, for
installation within 30 days of order (or by Company's quoted
installation date if later), by a Customer with at least one Company
service which has been actively billing for at least 90 days prior to
enrollment in this promotion .

Customer may enroll any eligible service unit, but any individual unit
may be enrolled only once . Customer may not receive the benefits of any
other promotional offering or discounts, other than Special Customer
Arrangements (SCA) Guide Types 2, 3,9,5,6,7,8 or 9 as described in the
Company's "Service Publication and Price Guide" (The Guide) located on
the Company's website at www .mci .com on any enrolled unit .

Misso fi Public
Service ~'omm sston

FLED AUG 0 12003

Issued : July 2, 2003

	

Effective August 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

Company
Installation

Credit Charge Waiver
Product Group Sub-product Service Unit Value (Yes/No)

Voice

Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk
Service-Trunk Solution $50 Y
Local and Long Distance Line/Trunk 1Service-Line Solution II $50 Y
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5 .

	

Service Desc ripti on and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .10 MCI No Risk Customer Guarantee

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Offer :
The Company will waive applicable early termination and
underutilization charges under a term plan, if the Company, within 90
days of the contract effective date, receives written notification
from the Customer that it wishes to discontinue the plan . In order to
exercise this right, Customer must provide MCI with at lest 30 days
written notice per the notice provision in the agreement . For any
Customer electing to discontinue service under a plan and timely
notifying the Company of its intent, service will terminate under the
plan 60 days after the date of receipt of the Customer notification .
Customers who terminate under this guarantee will be billed and
required to repay all credits, including installation credits received
under the plan . Customers who have received a product specific
promotional benefit and have not met the requirements for the specific
benefit shall also reimburse MCI on a pro-rata basis for such other
credits received and charges waived .

This Guarantee applies only with respect to new eligible Company
Customers who receive Company service provided under a contract
entered into between December 1, 2003 and March 31, 2009 . Customers
must enter into a new term plan with a term of service, which equals
or exceeds one year . Customer must not have had any MCI billing within
the past 90 days .

Issued : October 31, 2003

	

Effective December 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charqes

5 .5 Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .11 MCI Business Services Satis faction Guarante e-Install Guarantee

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Offer : A credit equal to the charges, excluding third-party charges,
pass-through charges and expedite charges, paid by Customer for
Company exchange service installed under Customers new term plan and
prior to March 31, 2009 : (i) which Company fails to install on or
before the installation date specified in the Company's agreement with
the Customer, excluding failure which results from Customer order
change or any other act or omission by the Customer, as determined in
the Company's sole discretion ; and, (ii) about which failure Customer
submits to Company an Installation Commitment Submission Form, located
on Company Internet site, www .mci .com, within 30 days of the scheduled
installation date .

Eligibility : Between December 19, 2003 and March 31, 2009, Customer
must :

enroll in this promotion ; and,

- enter into a new term plan for Company exchange service with a term
of service which equals or exceed one year .

Issued : November 18, 2003

	

Effective December 19, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings

	

(Cont .)

5 .5 .12 MCI Business Services 90-dav Satisfaction Guarantee

Offer :
The Company will waive applicable early termination and
underutilization charges under a term plan, if the Company, within 90
days of the contract effective date, receives written notification
from the Customer that it wishes to discontinue the plan . In order to
exercise this right, Customer must provide MCI with at lest 30 days
written notice per the notice provision in the agreement . For any
Customer electing to discontinue service under a plan and timely
notifying the Company of its intent, service will terminate under the
plan 60 days after the date of receipt of the Customer notification .
Customers who terminate under this guarantee will be billed and
required to repay all credits, including installation credits received
under the plan . Customers who have received a product specific
promotional benefit and have not met the requirements for the specific
benefit shall also reimburse MCI on a pro-rata basis for such other
credits received and charges waived .

This Guarantee applies only with respect to new eligible Company
Customers who receive Company service provided under a contract
entered into between October 15, 2004 and November 30, 2004 .

	

T
Customers must enter into a new term plan with a term of service,
which equals or exceeds one year . Customer must not have had any
MCI billing within the past 90 days .

Issued : September 15, 2004

	

Effective October 15, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings . (Cant.)

5 .5 .12 MCI Business . Services 90-daV.Satisfaction Guarantee

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

Offer :
The Company will waive applicable early termination and
underutilization charges under a term plan, if the Company, within 90
days of the contract effective date, receives written notification
from the Customer that it wishes to discontinue the plan . In order to
exercise this right, Customer must provide MCI with at lest 30 days
written notice per the notice provision in the agreement . For any
Customer electing to discontinue service under a plan and timely
notifying the Company of its intent, service will terminate under the
plan 60 days after the date of receipt of the Customer notification .
Customers who terminate under this guarantee will be billed and
required to repay all credits, including installation credits received
under the plan . Customers who have received a product specific
promotional benefit and have not met the requirements for the specific
benefit shall also reimburse MCI on a pro-rata basis for such other
credits received and charges waived .

This Guarantee applies only with respect to new eligible Company
Customers who receive Company service provided under a contract
entered into between September 12, 2004 and September 30, 2004 .
Customers must enter into a new term plan with a term of service,
which equals or exceeds one year . Customer must not have had any MCI
billing within the past 90 days .

Issued : August 12, 2004

	

Effective September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
1st Revised Page No . 297 .15
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5 .

	

Service Des criDtion and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings (Cont .)

5 .5 .11 MCI Business Services Install Guarantee

Offer :

A credit equal to the charges, excluding third-party charges, pass-
through charges and expedite charges, paid by Customer for Company
exchange service installed under Customers new term plan
and prior to November 30, 2004 : (i) which Company fails to install

	

T
on or before the installation date specified in the Company's
agreement with the Customer, excluding failure which results from
Customer order change or any other act or omission by the Customer,
as determined in the Company's sole discretion ; and, (ii) about
which failure Customer submits to Company an Installation Commitment
Submission Form, located on Company Internet site, www .mci .com, within
30 days of the scheduled installation date .

Eligibility :
Between October 15, 2004 and November 30, 2004, Customer must :

	

T

enroll in this promotion ; and,

- enter into a new term plan for Company exchange service with a term
of service which equals or exceed one year .

Issued : September 15, 2004

	

Effective October 15, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006
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5 .

	

Service Description and Charges

5 .5

	

Promotional offerings(Cont .)

5 .5 .11 MCI Business Services Install Guarantee

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Offer : A credit equal to the charges, excluding third-party charges,
pass-through charges and expedite charges, paid by Customer for
Company exchange service installed under Customers new term plan and
prior to September 30, 2004 : (i) which Company fails to install on or
before the installation date specified in the Company's agreement with
the Customer, excluding failure which results from Customer order
change or any other act or omission by the Customer, as determined in
the Company's sole discretion ; and, (ii) about which failure Customer
submits to Company an Installation Commitment Submission Form, located
on Company Internet site, www .mci .com, within 30 days of the scheduled
installation date .

Eligibility : Between September 12, 2004 and September 30, 2004,
Customer must :

enroll in this promotion; and,

- enter into a new term plan for Company exchange service with a term
of service which equals or exceed one year .

Issued: August 12, 2004

	

Effective September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan Ave .
Chicago, IL 60601
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.6

	

Special Services

A. Description

B . Application

Issued : September 9, 1999

Special Service charges will apply :

~'2 SIC,19 .~

	

1999

Special Service is deemed to be any request for service for which there is not a
prescribed rate in this tariff.

when, at the request of the customer, the Company obtains facilities or
provides technical assistance not normally required to provide service,

when special signalling, conditioning, equipment or other features are
required to make customer provided equipment compatible with the
Company's service .

when, at the request of the customer, installation or maintenance is
performed outside of normal business hours, or is extended beyond
normal business hours due to circumstances not the fault of the
Company.

(4)

	

when additional testing is requested in excess of the normal testing
required to provide service.

Effective :

NOV 3 0 1995
99=5 88

Mlssol ~ ; ~I

Sandy Chandler.

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328
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SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.6

	

Special Services 9Cont.)

C . Charqes

(1)

	

equipment and materials used
(2)

	

engineering, labor and supervision
(3) transportation
(4) maintenance
(5)

	

any other identifiable cost related to the service provided
(6)

	

an amount for return .

Issued : September 9, 1999

	

Effective :

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

RECD SEP ® 9 1999

Special Service charges will be equivalent to the actual or estimated cost of
furnishing such services, based on the following :

Nov 9 9 1995
S S

n~ Issotl ;a

NOV 3 0 1999

sennn1
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.

	

5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.7

	

Special Service Arrangements

Issued : September 9, 1999

A.

	

Service Description

SOUR,

Customer specific special arrangements may be furnished in addition to existing
tariff offerings . Rates, terms, and conditions plus any additional regulations, if
applicable, for the special service arrangements will be developed upon the
customer's request . Unless otherwise specified, regulations for the special
service arrangements are in addition to the applicable regulations specified in
other sections of this tariff.

	

Special service arrangements are established for
specialized or customized customer service requirements .

The specific terns and conditions applicable to each special service arrangement
will be described below :

1 .

	

Type A Service : Type A Service is an intrastate dedicated and/or
switched network service which may be provided to the State of
Missouri, its agencies and funded institutions in response to Invitation to
Bid . The General Rules, Conditions, Specifications, and Special
Requirements of each IBT shall be considered as part of this Type A
Service, unless otherwise agreed to by the parties or in conflict with this
tariff, at which this tariff shall prevail .

(a) Rates

SERVICE

	

RATE

Dedicated Intrastate Peak

	

ICB 1/
Dedicated Intrastate Off Peak

	

ICB 11
Dedicated Intrastate Toll-Free Peak

	

ICB 1/
Dedicated Intrastate Toll-Free Off Peak

	

ICB 11
Switched Intrastate Toll-Free

	

ICB 1/

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

Effective

RECD SEP 0 ,9 1999

1/

	

Rates for services offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB) will be structured to recover the
Company's cost of providing the services . Terms of specific ICB contracts will be made available
to the Commission upon request on a proprietary basis .

6.9
t6V -' 1999

NoV9
341
iT 8 8

MISSOIf~~I
Sep!!ice Comniss',u

sennn1


sennn1
January 23, 2006



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 3
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 301

5 .

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.7

	

Special Service Arrangements (Cont'd)

A.

	

Service Description (Cont'd)

2 .

	

Type B Service : Type B Service is an intrastate private line network
service which may be provided to the State of Missouri, its agencies and
funded institutions in response to Invitation to Bid . The General Rates,
Rules, Conditions, Specifications, and Special Requirements of each IBT
shall be considered as part of this Type B Service, unless otherwise
agreed to by the parties or in conflict with this tariff, at which this tariff
shall prevail .

	

-

(a) Rates

SERVICE

	

RATE

Switched Private Line

	

ICB 1/
Virtual Private Line

	

ICB 1/

Issued : September 9, 1999

	

Effective :

Sandy Chandler.
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta,GA 30328

RECD SEP ® 9 1999

r<= =~

NOV 3 0 1999
99-5 88

MfS~Ot)ta ,r' .;~~~ Saner , Commis-,a,
1/

	

Rates for services offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB) will be'sfriictured ~to ~tecover the
Company's cost of providing the services . Terms of specific ICB contracts will be made available
to the Commission upon request on a proprietary basis .

NOV 3 0 1999

sennn1
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5.

	

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND CHARGES (Contd)

5.8

	

Miscellaneous Charges

Issued : September 9, 1999

9r9 Rg4pog ~,-

RED SEP ® 9 1999

99-5 88
MISSL)U:I

PI:hfi-, Saniice CommiSC;o:~

Sandy Chandler .

	

NOV 3 0 1999

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta,GA 30328
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